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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock was gathered in the last 20 years and contains many rare
and seldom offered items. I hope you will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to
search any book you find difficult to obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals
or even whole libraries on all fields of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer
me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone, fax or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra. We
are required to charge our EU customers 6% VAT (TVA, BTW) unless they possess a VAT registration number and live
outside of the Netherlands (please quote your VAT number when placing orders!). Books are sent by registered surface mail
(unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved for 30 days. If payment is not
received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. If you pay by cheque we have to add €
10,- bank charges. Return policy: Books may be returned within 7 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the
books are well packed and still in good condition. Full refund.

Angling and Fisheries
BLANCHÈRE, H. DE LA, 1870 (2ND ED.).

La Pêche aux Bains de Mer;  293 p., num. figs & several charming pls, 4to, red decarated publisher's cloth (somewhat worn,
The cloth on two small areas (ca. 1-2 cm) of front cover damaged. Some slight scattered foxing (especially on half-title).

JF05068 € 75,00

PALOMBI, A. & M. SANTARELLI, 1961 (2ND ED.).
Gli Animali Commestibili dei Mari d'Italia. Descrizione, Biologia, Pesca, Valore Economico e Nomi Italiani Dialettali e Stranieri
dei Pesci, Tunicati, Echinodermi, Molluschi, Crostacei ad uso dei pescatori di professione, dilettanti e subaquei; 437 p., 280
figs, 3 col. pls, cloth (original front cover laid on). Library stamps (Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam).

JF23053 € 22,00

RÜHMER, K., 1954.
Fische und nutztiere des Meeres. Deren Fang und Verwertung. Fish and other marine animals. Capture and utilization; 256
p., ca. 100 col.pls, 1 col. map in rear pocket, oblong, cloth. Front and back of dust jacket pasted on first and last free
end-papers.

JF23046 € 28,00

Arctics
KANE, E.K., 1860.

Tidal observations in the Arctic Seas. Made during the Second Grinnell Expedition in search of Sir John Franklin, in 1853,
1854, and 1855, at Van Rensselaer Harbor. Reduced and discussed by Ch. A. Schott; [3], 82 p., 4 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound
(half of back cover missing). Plates somewhat foxed. Smithsonian Contributions to Knowledge. Scarce.

GP20730 € 85,00

Asia
HORIE, S. (ED.), 1976.

Paleolimnology of Lake Biwa and the Japanese Pleistocene; Vol. 4. 836 p., num. figs, 26 pls (fossil diatoms), paperbound.
GS00056 € 30,00
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Australia/Pacific
MURRAY, J. & G.V. LEE, 1909.

The depth and marine deposits of the Pacific; 169 p., 5 pls, 3 folded col. maps, roy. 4to, hcloth. Library stamps. Ex library Dr.
Max Weber (with his stamp). An original copy not a modern reprint!
This forms a part of: Reports on the Scientific Results of the Expedition to the Tropical Pacific, in Charge of Alexander
Agassiz, by the U.S. Fish Commission Steamer ''Albatros'' from August 1899 to March 1900 / Reports on the Scientific
Results of the Expedition to the Eastern Tropical Pacific, in Charge of Alexander Agassiz, by the U.S. Fish Commission
Steamer ''Albatros'' from October 1904 to March 1905

GU17836 € 58,00

ORR, A.P. & F.W. MOORHOUSE, 1933.
Great Barrier Reef Expedition 1928-29; 2 parts. Vol. II(3). Physical and Chemical Conditions in the Sea in the Neighbourhood
of the Great Barrier Reef. Vol.II (4). Variations in Some Physical and Chemical Conditions on and Near Low Isles Reef. The
Temperature of the Waters in the Anchorage, Low Isles. Physical and Chemical Conditions in Mangrove Swamps. 74 p., 14
figs, 1 folded plate, roy. 4to, paperbound.

GU00357 € 20,00

Botany (Cryptogams)
AGARDH, J.G. (PRAESES), 1836.

Novitiae Florae Sveciae ex Algarum familia; 18 p., no covers. Thesis. This dissertation was defended by Theodoro
Schagerström.

BA05435 € 25,00

AKATSUKA, I. (ED.), 1990.
Introduction to Applied Phycology; vi, 683 p., num.figs, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

BA04072 € 100,00

AKATSUKA, I. (ED.), 1990.
Introduction to Applied Phycology; vi, 683 p., num.figs, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

BA14272 € 100,00

AKATSUKA, I. (ED.), 1994.
Biology of Economic Algae; [8], 545 p., num. figs, hardbound. New copy.

BA04075 € 90,00

AKATSUKA, I. (ED.), 1994.
Biology of Economic Algae; [8], 545 p., num. figs, hardbound. New copy, but with price written on first free end paper.

BA14298 € 75,00

BARTSCH, A., 1989.
Die Eisalgenflora des Weddellmeeres (Antarktis): Artenzusammensetzung und Biomasse sowie Ökophysiologie
ausgewählter Arten; [4], 110 p., 43 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar
Research.

BA04279 € 20,00

BERMAN, T. ET AL. (EDS), 1992.
The Daily Growth cycle of Phytoplancton. Proceedings 5th Intern. Workshop of the Group for Aquatic Primary Productivity
held at Breukelen, 1990; x, 202 p. num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 76. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14094 € 50,00

BISCHOF, K., 2000.
Effects of enhanced UV-radiation on photosynthesis of Arctic/cold-temperate macroalgae; xiii, 88 p., 21 figs, paperbound.
Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04275 € 20,00

BISCHOFF-BÄSMANN, B., 1997.
Temperaturbedarf und Biogeographie mariner Makroalgen. Anpassung mariner Makroalgen an tiefe Temperaturen; xii, 135
p., 8 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04283 € 20,00

BORGESEN, F., 1940-1957.
Some Marine Algae from Mauritius; 15 parts (complete). 887 p., 360 figs, 33 pls, plain boards. Rare complete set. Published
in: Det Kgl. Danske Videnskabernes Selskab. Biologiske Meddeleser. From the former library of Dr. Lois (Eubank) Egerod.

BA03372 € 200,00

BORGESEN, F., 1951-1957.
Some Marine Algae from Mauritius. Additions to the Parts previously Published III-VI + final part; 44, 72, 62, 51, 35 p., 17,33,
20, 21, 4 figs, 7, 5, 3 pls, paperbound. The last 5 parts of this important work.. Published in: Det Kgl. Danske Videnskabernes
Selskab. Biologiske Meddeleser. We added two other (small) papers on algae by Borgesen. With author's dedication(s).

BA10997 € 50,00

BORNET, É., 1876.
Notice biographique sur M. Gustave-Adolphe Thuret; 55 p., paperbound. Marginal waterstain on last few pages. With
author's dedication.

BA06835 € 20,00

BORNET, ED. & CH. FLAHAULT, 1886-1888 (REPRINT 1959).
Révision des Nostocacées Hétérocystées contenues dans les principaux herbiers de France; [14], 59, 31, 212 p., 2 portraits,
cloth.

BA18351 € 40,00
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BRAARUD, T. ET AL., 1935-1953.
The ''Ost'' Expedition to the Denmark Strait 1929. II. The Phytoplankton and its Conditions of Growth / The Phytoplankton of
the Oslo Fjord 1933-1934 / Phytoplankton Inverstigations from Weather Ship M in the Norwegian Sea, 1948-49; 173, 63, 91
p., 38, 9, 21 figs, num. tables, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Hvalradets Skrifter. Scientific Results of Marine
Biological Research.
Three books/papers on Phytoplankton.

BA09652 € 65,00

CARUS, C.G., N.D. (CA. 1822).
Beitrag zur Geschichte der unter Wasser and verwesenden Thierkörpern sich erzeugenden Schimmel- und Algengattungen;
32 p., 1 plate, paperbound (plain modern covers).

BA06749 € 30,00

CHAPMAN, A.R.O. ET AL. (EDS), 1993.
Proceedings of the Fourteenth international Seaweed symposium, Brest, 1992; xlviii, 724 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 85. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14095 € 125,00

CHAPMAN, A.R.O. ET AL. (EDS), 1993.
Proceedings of the Fourteenth international Seaweed symposium, Brest, 1992; xlviii, 724 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 85. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14096 € 125,00

CHAPMAN, V.J., 1956.
The Marine Algae of New Zealand; 169 p., 153 figs, 27 pls, paperbound. Published in: The Journal of the Linnean Society of
London.

BA18162 € 38,00

CHAPMAN, V.J., 1961-1963.
The marine algae of Jamaica. Part 1. Myxopyceae and Chlorophyceae. Part 2. Phaeophyceae and Rhodophyceae; 2 vols. 159,
201 p., 178, 186 figs, 1 folded map, paperbound. Bulletin of the Institute of Jamaica Science Series. Good set.

BA12924 € 38,00

CHAUDHARY, B.R. & S.B. AGRAWAL (EDS), 1996.
Cytology, genetics and molecular biology of Algae; viii, 439 p., 83 figs, 37 tables, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

BA14346 € 80,00

CLEVE, P.TH., 1868.
Försök till en monografi öfver de svenska arterna af algfamiljen Zygnemaceae; 38 p., 10 tinted  lithographed (some partly
col.) pls, 4to, contemporary boards. Label of Friedrich Clincksieck (Paris bookdealer) on title-page. Published in: Nova Acta
Reg. Soc. Sc. Upsala.

BA15471 € 52,00

CULLINANE, J.P., 1973.
Phycology of the South Coast of Ireland; iv, 99 p., wrappers.

BA06406 € 20,00

CUNNINGHAM, D.D., 1879.
On Mycoidea parasitica, a new Genus of Parasitic Algae, and the Part it plays in the Formation of certain Lichens; 16 p., 2
col. pls, roy. 4to, wrappers/stapled. Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London.

BA04060 € 36,00

CZURDA, V., 1932.
Die Süsswasserflora Deutschlands, Österreichs und der Schweiz. Heft 9: Zygnemales; vi, 232 p., 226 figs, cloth. Library
stamp and markings.

BA11901 € 20,00

DAM, H. VAN (ED.), 1993.
Twelfth international Diatom symposium; 540 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 90. Crisp copy,
as new.

BA14130 € 44,00

DAWSON, E.Y., 1954.
Marine Plants in the Vicinity of the Institut Océanographique de Nha Trang, Viet Nam; 99 p., 62 figs, 1 map, paperbound.
Published in: Pacific Science.

BA15429 € 20,00

DUBY, J.E., 1832.
Essai d'application a une tribu d'algues de quelques principes de taxonomie ou mémoire sur le groupe des Céramiées; 26 p., 2
engraved pls, 4to, disbound (no covers). One plate with Library stamp on verso (somewhat shining through). Published in:
Mémoires de la Société de Physique et d'Histoire Naturelle de Genève. Rare.

BA18121 € 30,00

DUFF, K.E. ET AL., 1995.
Atlas of Chrysophycean Cysts; vii, 189 p., 163 figs & pls, 4to, hardbound. Dev. Hydrobiol. 99.

BA14028 € 60,00

EUROPEAN ALGAE,, 1939-1959.
Collection of 16 papers on European (mainly from the Netherlands) algae and two on Alginates;.

BA10996 € 35,00

FOGG, G.E., 1975 (2ND ED.).
Algal Cultures and Phytoplankton Ecology; xv, 175 p., 40 figs, cloth.

BA06307 € 20,00

FÖYN, B., 1933.
Lebenszyclus, Cytologie und Sexualität der Chlorophycee Cladophora suhriana Kützing; 56 p., 18 figs, 5 (4 double) pls,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Archiv für Protistenkunde.

BA04253 € 20,00
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FRÉMY, P., 1929-1933. 
Cyanophycées des côtes d'Europe; [4], 234 p., 66 pls, paperbound (back cover loose). Library stamp. Published in:
Mémoires de la Société Nationale des Sciences Naturelles et Mathématiques de Cherbourg. The original edition!

BA04140 € 100,00

FRITSCH, F.E., 1971.
The structure and reproduction of the algae; 2 vols. xvii, 791, xiv, 939 p., 245, 336 figs, 2 frontispieces, 2 folding maps, cloth
(dust jackets). Good set.

BA05107 € 58,00

FRITSCH, F.E. & F. RICH, 1937.
Contributions to our Knowledge of the Freshwater Algae of Africa. 13. Algae from the Belfast Pan, Transvaal; 76 p., 31 figs,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Transactions of the Royal Society of South Africa.

BA06680 € 22,00

GATTY, A., 1872
British Sea-Weeds. Drawn from Professor Harves's Phycologia Britannica; 2 vols. xlix, 167 p., 80 col. lithographed pls, new
green cloth. Library (blind) stamps and markings. A few small chips in half/title and title pages.

BA09809 € 175,00

GEPP, A. & E.S. GEPP, 1911.
The Codiaceae of the Siboga Expedition. Including a Monograph of Flabellarieae and Udoteae; 150 p., 22 pls, roy. 4to,
boards (front covers bound in). Bound in is: E.S. Barton, 1901. Siboga-Expeditie. The Genus Halimeda. 32 p., 4 pls. From the
former library of Dr. Lois (Eubank) Egerod.

BA03363 € 96,00

GEPP, E.S. ET AL., 1917.
British ntarctic (''Terra Nova'') Expedition, 1910. Natural History Report. Marine Algae. Melobesieae. Freshwater Algae; 28
p., 4 figs, 1 plate, roy. 4to, paperbound.

BA04094 € 20,00

GERMAIN, H., 1936.
Diatomées d'eau douce; 200 p., 16 pls, paperbound. Unopened copy. Library stamps. Published in: Bulletin de la Société des
Sciences Naturelles de l'Ouest de la France.

BA10561 € 66,00

GOMEZ, I.M., 1997.
Life Strategy and Ecophysiology of Antarctic Macroalgae; xii, 99 p., 12 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Berichte zur
Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04278 € 20,00

GOODENOUGH, S., 1797.
Observations on the British Fuci, with particular Descriptions of each Species; 152 p., 4 engraved pls, 4to, disbound (no
covers). One small tear (repaired) in lower blank margin. Published in Transactions of the Linnean Society. Rare. Added is
from the same journal: J. Stackhouse, Description of Ulva punctata (2 p.).

BA08178 € 185,00

GRAN, H.H., 1904.
Die Diatomeen der arktischen Meere. 1.Teil: Die Diatomeen des Planktons (all published); 46 p., 6 figs, 1 plate, roy. 4to,
paperbound (parttly loose). Library stamp. Ex library Dr. H.C. Redeke (with his signature). Published in: Fauna Arctica.

BA04248 € 30,00

GRATTANN, W.H., N.D. (CA. 1880).
British Marine Algae: being a popular account of the seaweeds of Great Britain, their collection and preservation; 237, [6] p.,
205 figs, original green decorated cloth (outer ends spine somewhat rubbed). First free end papers with waterstain.

BA08455 € 25,00

GRATTANN, W.H., N.D. (CA. 1880).
The marine Botanist. An introduction to the Study of British Sea-Weeds. Containing descriptions of all of the species, and
the best method of preserving them; xl, 357 p., 12 (6 col.) pls, red embossed and decorated contemporary cloth (gilt on spine
rubbed). At the back an interesting note is added on some aspects of this third edition.

BA08456 € 40,00

GRAY, S.O., 1867.
British Sea Weeds: An Introduction to the Study of the Marine Algae of Great Britain, Ireland, and the Channel Islands; xxiii,
[1], 312, 16 p., 16 col. pls (partly hand-coloured), new green cloth with professionally insert of gilt decoration of original front
cover. Well bound clean copy, nos library stamps.

BA15466 € 72,00

HALLDAL, P., 1953.
Phytoplankton Investigations from Weather Ship M in the Norwegian Sea, 1948-49; 91 p., 21 figs, paperbound. Unopened
copy.

BA04252 € 20,00

HAMILTON, P.B. ET AL. (EDS), 2000.
Cyanoprokaryotes and Chlorophytes across Lake Trophic States. Proceedings of the 12th IAP workshop, 1999; ii, 142 p.,
num. figs & tables, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 438. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14179 € 48,00

HARIOT, P., 1888.
Mission Scientifique du Cap Horn. 1882-1883. Tome V. Botanique. Algues; 110 p., 9 fine lithographed pls (of which 7
coloured), 4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Unopened copy. Scarce.

BA04152 € 60,00
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HARIOT, P., 1892.
Atlas des Algues Marines les plus répandues des Côtes de France. 48 planches en Héliotypie Tirées en couleur
représentant 108 espèces d'algues faciles à récolter. Avec leur description ainsi que celle des espèces les plus voisines, les
moyens de les préparer et de les conserver; 51 p., 48 tinted pls, printed wrappers in hcloth pictorial portofolio.

BA09115 € 120,00

HART, T.J., 1934.
On the Phytoplankton of the South-West Atlantic and the Bellingshausen Sea, 1929 - 31; 268 p., 84 figs,, roy. 4to, hcloth
(original front cover laid on). Library stamps. Discovery Reports.

BA18170 € 68,00

HARTOG, C. DEN, 1959.
The epilithic algal communities occurring along the coast of the Netherlands; 241 p., 27 figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library
stamps.

BA10847 € 20,00

HARTOG, C. DEN, 1959.
The epilithic algal communities occurring along the coast of the Netherlands; 241 p., 27 figs, paperbound. Thesis.

BA10856 € 20,00

HARVEY, W., 1852-1858.
Nereis Boreali-Americana: or, Contributions to a History of the Marine Algae of North America; 3 parts bound in one. 150,
258, 140 p., 50 tinted lithographed pls of which 12 are handcoloured, roy. 4to, new hcloth. The original edition, published in
the Smithsonian Contributions to Science, of this important monograph on the marine algae (Melanospermeae,
Rhodospermeae, Chlorospermeae) of North America.

BA04255 € 330,00

HOEK, C. VAN DEN, 1963.
Revision of the European Species of Cladophora; xi, 248 p., 55 pls, 18 maps, cloth. Thesis.

BA04142 € 60,00

HOWARD, A. (ED.), 1999.
Algal Modelling: Processes and Management. Papers from the 2nd Conference; 49 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.
Hydrobiologia 414. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14176 € 20,00

HUGHES, E.O., 1949.
Fresh-Water Algae of the Maritime Provinces; 64 p., 4 pls, paperbound. Library stamp, number pasted on spine. Published
in: Proceedings of the Nova Scotian Institute of Science.

BA04262 € 20,00

IKEN, K., 1996.
Trophische Beziehungen zwischen Makroalgen und Herbivoren in der Potter Cove (King-George-Insel, Antarktis); vii, 206
p., num. figs & tables, paperbound. Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04280 € 22,00

ISAAC, W.E., 1937.
Studies of South African Seaweed Vegetation. I. West Coast from Lambert Bay to the Cape of Good Hope; 37 p., 6 figs, 2
pls, paperbound (partly loose). Published in: Transactions of the Royal Society of South Africa.

BA06679 € 20,00

JACOB, A., 1992.
Physiologie und Ultrastruktur der antarktischen Grünalge Prasiola crispa ssp. antarctica unter osmotischem Stress und
Austrocknung; 143 p., 48 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04276 € 20,00

JENKINSON, T., 1794.
Description of Fucus dasyphyllus; 3 p., 1 engraved plate, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in Transactions of the
Linnean Society. Rare.
Added is: R.A. Salisbury, The Characters of two Species of Oxalis (3 p. + figure on same plate as the Jenkinson paper).

BA08153 € 24,00

JOLIS, A. LE, 1880.
Liste Des Algues Marines de Cherbourg; 168 p., 6 lithographed pls, contemporary blue hcalf.

BA09116 € 90,00

JONG, Y. DE, 1998.
Systematic, Phylogenetic and Biogeographic Studies of Atlantic Seaweeds; 206 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

BA18187 € 20,00

JONG, Y. DE, 1998.
Systematic, Phylogenetic and Biogeographic Studies of Atlantic Seaweeds; 206 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

BA18188 € 20,00

JUANES, J.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1991.
International Workshop on Gelidium; xviii, 203 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 68. Crisp copy,
as new.

BA14098 € 65,00

KJELLMAN, F.R., 1900.
Om Floridé-slägtet Galaxaura dess Organografi och Systematik; 109 p., 20 (1 double) lithographed pls, disbound (no covers).
First 40 pages with a waterstain in lower blank margin. Unopened copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska
vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar. Scarce.

BA11063 € 40,00

KNY, L., 1873.
Ueber Axillarknospen bei Floriden; 32 p., 2 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (plain covers). Unopened copy.

BA06802 € 30,00
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KNY, L., 1873.
Ueber Axillarknospen bei Floriden; 32 p., 2 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (plain covers, back cover loose).
Waterstain in upper right corner of text and plates.

BA06818 € 20,00

KONOVALOVA, G.V., 1998.
Dinoflagellatae (Dinophyta) of the Far Eastern Seas of Russia and Adjacent Waters of the Pacific Ocean; 299 p., 60 figs, 16
pls, hardbound. In Russian.

BA07253 € 35,00

KÜTZING, F., 1842.
Über ein neues Botrydium; 8 p., 1 lithographed plate (somewhat browned), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in:
Nova Acta Physico-Medica Acad. Caes. Leop.-Carol. German. Natur. Curios.

BA18229 € 20,00

KÜTZING, F.T., 1849 (REPRINT 1969-1970). 
Species Algarum; vi, 922 p., cloth. Good quality reprint.

BA13653 € 35,00

KYLIN, H., 1923.
Studien über die Entwicklungsgeschichte der Florideen; 139 p., 82 figs, disbound (no covers). Good unopened copy.
Published in: Kungl. Svenska vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

BA11068 € 25,00

LEFEVRE, M., 1939.
Recherches expérimentales sur le polymorphisme et la tératologie des desmidiées; 42 p., 205 figs, 7 pls, paperbound. Very
good, uncut and unopened copy.

BA15588 € 28,00

LHOTSKY, O. ET AL., 1974.
Supis Sinic a Rias Slovenska [Studies of Algae in Slovakia]; 202 p., 3 figs, cloth (dust jacket). In Czech with German and
Russian abstract. In this flora freshwater algae from all groups, including cyanobacteria, are listed.

BA06793 € 22,00

LITTLER, D.S & M.M. LITTLER, 1997.
An illustrated marine flora of the Pelican Cays, Belize; 149 p., 190 figs, paperbound. Good copy, as new.

BA15285 € 20,00

LORENZ, J.R., 1855.
Die Stratonomie von Aegagropila sauteri; 26 p., 5 (3 partly col.) lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Some slight
marginal foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

BA11048 € 28,00

MACKEY, B.E. & A.R. TAYLOR, 1979.
Chondrus crispus and carrageenan, a bibliography (1972-1978); 76 p., paperbound. Library stamp. Published in: Proceedings
of the Nova Scotian Institute of Science.

BA04260 € 20,00

MAGNUS, P., 1873.
Zur Morphologie der Sphacelarieen. Nebst Bemerkungen über die Ablenkung des Vegetationspunktes der Hauptachsen
durch den nahe am Scheitel, angelegt werdenden Tochterspross; 28 p., 4 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (plain
covers). Unopened copy.

BA06803 € 32,00

MANGIN, L., 1914.
Phytoplancton de l'Antarctique. Expédition du ''Pourquoi Pas?'' 1908-1910; [4], 96 p., 58 figs, 3 pls,  1 map, 4to, paperbound
(partly loose, back cover missing). Some slight foxing.

BA06735 € 35,00

MARTINEZ-HERNANDEZ, E. & H.E. HERNANDEZ-CAMPOS, 1991.
Distribucion de quistes de dinoflagelados y acritarcas en sedimentos holocénicos del Golfo de California; [6], 120 p., 27 figs,
6 pls, col. frontispiece, paperbound. Previous owner's name on title-page. Paleontologia Mexicana No. 57.

BA04087 € 22,00

MARTIUS, K.F.P. VON, 1818.
Über den Bau und die Natur der Charen; 34 p., 2 handcoloured pls, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Nova Acta
Physico Medica Academiae Caesareae Leopoldino-Carolinae Naturae Curiosorum.

BA04293 € 45,00

MCLACHLAN, J.L. (ED.), 1993.
Fourteenth international Seaweed symposium; 140 p., figs & tables, paperbound. Only the papers dealing with the rapidly
expanding subject of commercial use of algae. Published in: Journal of Applied Phycology 5#2.

BA14029 € 24,00

MISRA, J.N., 1966.
Phaeophyceae in India; 203 p., 100 figs, 6 pls, cloth )dust jacket'.

BA08458 € 35,00

MÖBIUS, M., 1891-1903.
Collection of 9 reprints on Algae (mainly fresh water); Bound with their original printed covers in one contemporary hcloth
volume (4 lithographed pls). Ex libraries Dr. C. Sauvageau & P. Bourrelly. Two papers with author's dedication.

BA10376 € 50,00

MUNAWAR, M. & I.F. MUNAWAR, 1996.
Phytoplankton Dynamics in the North American Great Lakes. Vol. 1. Lakes Ontario, Erie and St. Clair; xx, 282 p., num. figs,
hardbound. New copy.

BA04078 € 68,00

MUNAWAR, M. & I.F. MUNAWAR, 1996.
Phytoplankton Dynamics in the North American Great Lakes. Vol. 1. Lakes Ontario, Erie and St. Clair; xx, 282 p., num. figs,
hardbound. New copy.

BA14289 € 68,00
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MUNAWAR, M. & I.F. MUNAWAR, 2000.
Phytoplankton Dynamics in the North American Great Lakes. Vol. 2. Lakes Superior and Michigan, North Channel, Georgian
Bay and Lake Huron; xx, 254 p., 92 figs, 30 tables, hardbound. New copy.

BA13668 € 58,00

MUNAWAR, M. & I.F. MUNAWAR, 2000.
Phytoplankton Dynamics in the North American Great Lakes. Vol. 2. Lakes Superior and Michigan, North Channel, Georgian
Bay and Lake Huron; xx, 254 p., 92 figs, 30 tables, hardbound. New copy.

BA14291 € 58,00

NAGELI, C., 1847 (REPRINT 1970).
Die neuern Algensysteme und Versuch zur Begründung eines eigenen Systems der Algen und Florideen; 275 p., 10 pls, 4to,
cloth. Good quality reprint.

BA13649 € 30,00

NASELLI-FLORES, L. ET AL. (EDS), 2003.
Phytoplankton and Equilibrium Concept: The Ecology of Steady-State Assemblages. Proceedings of the 13th Workshop of
the International Association of Phytoplankton Taxonomy and Ecology (IAP), held in Castelbuono, Italy, 1-8 September
2002; xi, 403 p., num. figs & tables, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 502. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14178 € 55,00

NÖTHIG, E.-M., 1988.
Untersuchungen zur Ökologie des Phytoplanktons im südöstlichen Weddellmeer (Antarktis) im Januar/Februar 1985; 118 p.,
46 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04272 € 20,00

NURUL ISLAM, A.K.M., 1976. 
Contribution to the Study of the Marine Algae of Bangladesh; 253 p., 73 pls, 1 map, paperbound.

BA12265 € 32,00

NYGAARD, G. / F. RICH, 1932.
Contributions to our Knowledge of the Freshwater Algae of Africa. 9. Freshwater Algae and Phytoplankton from the
Transvaal / Phytoplankton from South African Pans and Vleis; 48, 40 p., 48, 20 figs, paperbound. Published in: Transactions
of the Royal Society of South Africa.

BA06681 € 24,00

PATRICK, R., 1943.
The Diatoms of Linsley Pond, Connecticut; 58 p., 2 pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Proceedings
Academy Nat. Sciences, Philadelphia.

BA07288 € 20,00

PRINGSHEIM, E.G., 1946 (1ST ED.).
Pure Cultures of Algae; xii, 119, 8 figs, frontispiece (portrait of Dr. Beijerinck), publisher's cloth. With ex libris of J.
Nash-Wortham.

BA11112 € 20,00

RAGAN, M.A. & C.J. BIRD (EDS), 1987.
Proceedings of the Twelfth international Seaweed symposium, Sao Paulo, 1986; xxviii, 590 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 41. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14050 € 120,00

RAGAN, M.A. & C.J. BIRD (EDS), 1987.
Proceedings of the Twelfth international Seaweed symposium, Sao Paulo, 1986; xxviii, 590 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 41. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14051 € 120,00

RAGAN, M.A. & C.J. BIRD (EDS), 1987.
Proceedings of the Twelfth international Seaweed symposium, Sao Paulo, 1986; xxviii, 590 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 41. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14052 € 120,00

RECHINGER, K., 1914-1915.
Botanische und zoologische ergebnisse einer wissenschaftlichen Forschungsreise nach dem Samoainseln, dem
Neuguinae-Archipel und den Salomoninseln. von März bis Dezember 1905. V. Berbeitung der Musci, Pteridophytae und
Siphonogamae des Neu-Guinea-Archipels, der Pteridophytae und Siphonogammae von Ceylon, Hawaii und Hong Kong,
ferner des II. teiles der Crustacea und Myriopoda sämtlicher bereister Inseln, der Coleoptera der Samoa-Inseln. VI Teil.
Bearbeitung der Süsswasseralgen der gesamten bereisten Inseln, Nachträge zu den verhergehenden Teilen sowie ein
Register des gesamten hiermit abgeschlossenen Werkes; 266, 75 p., 32 figs, 9 (7 folded), 3 pls, 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien). Only 26 pages and 1 plate are on
Crustacea, Myriopoda & Coleoptera, the remainder is on Botany.

BG08656 € 120,00

RECHINGER, K., 1915.
Botanische und zoologische ergebnisse einer wissenschaftlichen Forschungsreise nach dem Samoainseln, dem
Neuguinae-Archipel und den Salomoninseln. von März bis Dezember 1905. VI Teil. Bearbeitung der Süsswasseralgen der
gesamten bereisten Inseln, Nachträge zu den verhergehenden Teilen sowie ein Register des gesamten hiermit
abgeschlossenen Werkes; 75 p., 3 pls, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie
der Wissenschaften (Wien).

BA06669 € 25,00

REYNOLDS, C.S. ET AL. (EDS.), 2000.
The Trophic Spectrum Revisited: The Influence of Trophic State on the Assembly of Phytoplankton Communities.
Proceedings 11th IAP workshop, 1998; xii, 152 p., num. figs, tables, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 424. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14177 € 48,00
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ROBERTS, H.H. & I.G. MACINTYRE (EDS), 1988.
Halimeda; 157 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Special issue of ''Coral Reefs''.

BA12884 € 25,00

SCHAREK, R., 1991.
Die Entwicklung des Phytoplanktons im östlichen Weddellmeer (Antarktis) beim Übergang vom Spätwinter zum Frühjahr; v,
195 p., 60 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04282 € 22,00

SCHILLER, J., 1928.
Über Kultur und Methodik beim Studium der Meerespflanzen; 129 p., 38 figs, paperbound. Published in: Handbuch der
bioogischen Arbeitsmethoden.

BA04966 € 22,00

SCHRIEK, R., 2000.
Licht- und Temperatureinfluss auf den enzymatischen Oxidationsschutz der antarktischen Eisdiatomee Entomoneis
kufferathii Manguin; ix, 130 p., paperbound. Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04284 € 20,00

SCIENTIFIC PAPERS OF THE INSTITUTE OF ALGOLOGICAL RESEARCH, 1935-1950.
Scientific Papers of the Institute of Algological Research. Vols 1-3; 762 p., num. figs, 109 pls, plain boards. From the former
library of Dr. Lois (Eubank) Egerod. Contains a wealth of information on Japanese algae, including numerous important
papers by Yukio Yamada.

BA03373 € 200,00

SEAGRIEF, S.C., 1967.
The Seaweeds of the Tsitsikama Coastal National Park; 146 p., ca. 60 col. pls, hardbound

BA08453 € 20,00

SECKBACH, J. (ED.), 1994.
Evolutionary pathways and enigmatic Algae: Cyanidium caldarium (Rhodophyta) and related cells; xii, 349 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 91. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14128 € 90,00

SECKBACH, J. (ED.), 1994.
Evolutionary pathways and enigmatic Algae: Cyanidium caldarium (Rhodophyta) and related cells; xii, 349 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 91. Crisp copy, as new.

BA14129 € 90,00

SETCHELL, W.A., 1931.
Hong Kong Seaweeds I-II; 39 p., 49 figs, disbound (loose, no covers). Published in: The Hong Kong Naturalist.

BA06715 € 20,00

SETCHELL, W.A. & N.L. GARDNER, 1925.
The Marine Algae of the Pacific Coast of North America. Part III. Melanophyceae; 516 p., 74 pls, paperbound (plain covers).
Unopened and uncut copy.

BA18335 € 30,00

SKOTTSBERG, C., 1923.
Botanische Ergebnisse der schwedischen Expedition nach Patagonien und dem Feuerlande 1907-1909. IX. Marine Algae 2.
Rhodophyceae; 70 p., 29 figs, disbound (no covers). Good unopened copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska
vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

BA11081 € 24,00

SVEDELIUS, N., 1908.
Über den Bau und die Entwicklung der Florideengattung Martensia; 101 p., 62 figs, 4 pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened
copy. Published in: Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar. Scarce.

BA12063 € 22,00

TAYLOR, WM.R., 1967 (REPRINT).
The Marine Algae of Florida. With Special Reference to the Dry Tortugas; 216 p., 3 figs, 36 pls, 4to, paperbound. From the
former library of Dr. Lois (Eubank) Egerod.

BA03360 € 40,00

TOKIDA, J. & H. HIROSE (EDS), 1975.
Advance of Phycology in Japan; 355 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth (dust jacket).

BA01275 € 26,00

TSENG, C.K. (ED), 1985.
Common seaweeds of China; 326 p., 149 pls (depicting 528 col. photographs), 4to, hardbound (dust jacket). Crisp new copy.

BA04074 € 126,00

TUSCHLING, K., 2000.
Zur Ökologie des Phytoplanktons im arktischen Laptevmeer - ein jahreszeitlicher Vergleich; iv, 144 p., 51 figs, paperbound.
Library stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04273 € 20,00

UNGER, F., 1854.
Beiträge zur Kenntniss der niedersten Algenformen nebst versuchen ihre Entstehung betreffend; 12 p., 1 col. lithographed
pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

BA11050 € 25,00

WAERN, M., 1952.
Rocky-Shore Algae in the Oregrund Archipelago; xvi, 298 p., 106 figs, 32 pls, paperbound. Acta Phytogeographica Suecica.

BA10951 € 20,00

WALLMAN, J., 1856.
Essai d'une exposition systématique de la Famille des Characées; [2], 91 p., contemporary hcalf (spine somewhat rubbed).
Some slight foxing in firs few pages. Translated from Swedish by W. Nylander. Published in: Actes de la Société Linnéenne
de Bordeaux. Scarce.

BA06736 € 38,00
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WEBER- VAN BOSSE, A., 1925.
Algues de l'Expédition danoise aux îles Kei; 99 p., 43 figs, disbound (partly loose, no covers). Papers from Dr. Th.
Mortensen's Pacific Expedition 1914-1916. Published in Videnskabelige Meddelelser fra Dansk naturhistorisk Forening i
Kobenhavn.

BA04185 € 24,00

WEBER- VAN BOSSE, A., 1932.
Résultats Scientifiques du Voyage aux Indes Orientales Néerlandaises. Algues; 36 p., 5 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Good
unopened copy.

BA14240 € 25,00

WEYKAM, G., 1996.
Photosynthese-Charakteristika und Lebensstrategien antarktischer Makroalgen; [6], 132 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library
stamps. Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

BA04281 € 20,00

WOMERSLEY, H.B.S. & A. BAILEY, 1970.
Marine Algae of the Solomon Islands; 96 p., 10 figs, 4to, paperbound. Publisehd in: Philosophical Transactions of the Royal
Society of London. From the former library of Dr. Lois (Eubank) Egerod.

BA03374 € 20,00

WOODWARD, T., 1791.
The History and Description of a new Species of Fucus; 4 p., 1 fine engraved plate, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in
Transactions of the Linnean Society. Rare.

BA08125 € 25,00

WOODWARD, T.J., 1794.
Descriptions of two new British Fuci; 3 p., 2 fine engraved (in red) pls, 4to, disbound (no covers). Last page in photocopy.
Published in Transactions of the Linnean Society. Rare. We added from the same journal: T.J. Woodward. Additional
Observations on Fucus Hypoglossum (3 p.).

BA08139 € 25,00

WOODWARD, T.J., 1797.
Observations upon the Generic Character of Ulva, with Descriptions of some new Species; 13 p., 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in Transactions of the Linnean Society. Rare.

BA08173 € 25,00

ZANEVELD, J.S., 1993.
Iconography of Antarctic and Sub-Antarctic Benthic Marine Algae. Part II. Phaeophycophyta; 136 p., 98 pls, 4to,
paperbound.

BA08720 € 28,00

ZAUER, L.M., 1977.
Flora Plantarum Cryptogamarum URSS. Vol. X. Siphonophyceae; 236 p., 20 figs, 40 pls, cloth. In Russian.

BA08438 € 38,00

Botany (General)
GINDEL, I., 1973.

A new ecophysiological approach to forest-water relationships in arid climates; iv, 142 p., 54 figs, 29 tables, cloth (dust
jacket). Good copy.

BG14131 € 20,00

TURON, J.-L., 1984.
Le palynoplancton dans l'environnement actuel de l'Atlantique nord-oriental. Évolution climatique et hydrologique depuis le
dernier maximum glaciaire; vi, 313, 14, 19, 4, 11 p., 57 figs, 5 pls, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mémoires de l'Institut de
Geologie du Bassin d'Aquitaine.

BG04235 € 30,00

Crustacea
BAYLY, I.A.E., 1992.

The Non-marine Centropagidae (Copepoda: Calanoida) of the World; 34 p., 66 figs, paperbound. Guides to the Identification
of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 12. Crisp new copy.

CO18845 € 16,00

DUTCH CRUSTACEA,, 1932-1994.
Collection of 38 papers on crustacea from the Netherlands; 11 on Amphipoda, 5 on Cirripedia, 11 on Decapoda, 3 on
Isopoda and 8 on other groups.

CG10998 € 55,00

FOREST, J. & L.B. HOLTHUIS, 1997.
Recueil de figures de Crustacés nouveaux ou peu connus, 1883. New facsimle edition with comments and annotations; 128
p., 50 (2 col.) pls, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

CO11142 € 48,00

HELLER, C. ET AL., 1865.
Reise der Österrechischen Fregatte Novara um die Erde in den Jahren 1857, 1858, 1859. Crustaceen; 280 p, 25 lithographed
pls, beautiful original, decorated cloth (depicting the ship Novara on the front cover) in very good condition. Unopened
copy. Half-title somewhat foxed.
Bound in the same book is: Mollusken (by Von Frauenefeld); 16 p., 2 beautifully lithographed pls, and: Anneliden (by
Grube); 46 p., 4 (1 partly col.) lithographed pls.

CG08896 € 240,00
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HJORT, J. & J.T. RUUD, 1938.
I. Deep-Sea Prawn Fisheries and Their Problems. II. A Bottom-Sampler for the Mud-Line; 151 p., 21 figs, 20 tables, 1 plate,
paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Hvalradets Skrifter. Scientific Results of Marine Biological Research. Pages 1-144
on Prawn Fisheries.

CD09651 € 28,00

KOTOV, A.A. & P. STIFTER, 2006.
Cladocera: Family Ilyocryptidae (Branchiopoda: Cladocera: Anomopoda); iv, 172 p., 79 pls, paperbound. Guides to the
Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 22. Crisp new copy.

CO14388 € 40,00

MARIJNISSEN, S.A.E., 2007.
Lake Tanganyika Crabs. Evolution, Ecology, and Implications for Conservation; 187 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

CD19530 € 22,00

ORTMANN, A.E., 1896.
Grundzuge Der Marinen Tiergeographie. Anleitung zur untersuchung der geografischen Verbreitung Mariner Tiere, mit
besondere berucksichtigung der Dekapodenkrebse; iv, 96 p., 1 folded col. map, paperbound (original printed covers,
somewhat soiled).

CD09197 € 27,00

ORTMANN, A.E., 1896.
Grundzuge Der Marinen Tiergeographie. Anleitung zur untersuchung der geografischen Verbreitung Mariner Tiere, mit
besondere berucksichtigung der Dekapodenkrebse; iv, 96 p., 1 folded col. map, paperbound (spine worn, covers loose).

CD16741 € 22,00

RANGA REDDY, Y., 1994.
Copepoda: Calanoida: Diaptomidae. Key to the genera Heliodiaptomus, Allodiaptomus, Neodiaptomus, Phyllodiaptomus,
Eodiaptomus, Arctodiaptomus and Sinodiaptomus; 229 p., 1128 figs, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the
Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 5. Crisp new copy.

CO14378 € 40,00

SMIRNOV, N.N., 1992.
The Macrothricidae of the World; 151 p., 530 figs, 7 pls, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the Macroinvertebrates
of the Continental Waters of the World 1. Crisp new copy.

CO14383 € 28,00

SMIRNOV, N.N., 1996.
Cladocera: The Chydorinae and Sayciinae (Chydoridae) of the World; 203 p., 750 figs, paperbound. Guides to the
Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 11. Crisp new copy.

CO14386 € 38,00

WIBORG, K.F., 1940.
The Production of Zooplankton in the Oslo Fjord in 1933-1934. With Special Reference to the Copepods; 85 p., 5 figs, 44
tables, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Hvalradets Skrifter. Scientific Results of Marine Biological Research.

CO09649 € 20,00

Entomology (General)
MEIERJÜRGEN, G.A., 1935.

Zur Ernährungsbiologie der Bergbachfauna; 141 p., 12 figs, paperbound. Thesis. Exlibrary Dr. H. Ant (with his signature).
Mostly on insects living in freshwater streams (Plecoptera, Ephemeroida, Trichoptera, Diptera, Coleoptera).

EG21507 € 20,00

WESENBERG-LUND, C., 1943.   
Biologie der Süsswasserinsekten; xii, 682 p., 501 figs, 13 pls, paperbound. Unopened copy. Previous owner's name (Dr. R.
Soekarjo) on title-page.

EG06272 € 125,00

Europe
DIAZ DEL RIO, V., 1991.

El margen continental betico Mediterraneo. Extremo betico oriental: cuenca de Murcia-Escarpe de Mazaron; 237 p., 151 figs
(some folded), 5 col. pls, 8 folded maps in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. Publicaciones Especiales Instituto Espanol de
Oceanografia.

GE17850 € 30,00

Geology
EMERY, K.O. & E. UCHUPI, 1972.

Western North Atlantic Ocean: Topography, Rocks, Structure, Water, Life, and Sediments; xi, 532 p., 330 figs, 1 col. folded
map, cloth. Previous owner's name on back of front cover.

GG00299 € 20,00

SKOGMAN, C. ET AL., 1858-1874.
Kongliga Svenska Fregatten Eugenies resa omkring jorden. Tredje Delen. Fysik; 153, [8 = title-pages], 77 p., 1 folded map,
paperbound (original printed covers). Unopened copy. Some scattered foxing. Includes chapters on Hydrography,
Meteorology and Magnetism.

GG16699 € 50,00
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Hydrobiology
AGASSIZ, A., 1899.

The Islands and Coral Reefs of Fiji; 167 p., 120 pls & folded maps, paperbound (covers somewhat chipped). Unopened
copy. We added: Murray, Alexander Agassiz: His Life and Scientific Work (20 p.). Published in: Bulletin of the Museum of
Comparative Zoölogy.

HM03884 € 135,00

AGASSIZ, A. J. MURRAY, 1902.
Reports on the Scientific Results of the Expedition to the Tropical Pacific, in Charge of Alexander Agassiz by the U.S. Fish
Commission Steamer ''Albatross''. I. Preliminary Report and List of Stations; 114 p., 21 folded maps (2 col.), 1 plate, 4to,
hcloth. Library stamps, else a good bound copy.

HM16552 € 42,00

ALCOCER, J. & S.S.S. SARMA (EDS), 2002.
Advances in mexican Limnology: Basic and applied aspects; x, 228 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 467. Crisp
copy, as new.

HF14189 € 50,00

ALCOCK, A., 1902.
A naturalist in Indian seas, or, four years with the R.I.M. survey ship "Investigator"; xxiv, 328 p., 98 figs on num. pls, 1
folded map, frontispiece (figuring the ship Investigator), publisher's decorated cloth (spine slightly discoloured and top
spine slightly worn). Ex libris on blank end paper. Frontispiece somewhat foxed else a clean copy.

HM07256 € 90,00

ALCOCK, A., 1902.
A naturalist in Indian seas, or, four years with the R.I.M. survey ship "Investigator"; xxiv, 328 p., 98 figs on num. pls, 1
folded map, frontispiece (figuring the ship Investigator), publisher's decorated cloth (spine somewhat worn with loss in
upper edge). Ex libris (Weaver Atkins) on blank end paper.

HM15378 € 85,00

ALCOCK, A., 1902.
A naturalist in Indian seas, or, four years with the R.I.M. survey ship "Investigator"; xxiv, 328 p., 98 figs on num. pls, 1
folded map, frontispiece (figuring the ship Investigator), publisher's decorated cloth (spine somewhat discoloured and spine
slightly worn). Ex library R.H.A. Stewart (with his signature).

HM19718 € 90,00

ALIMOV, A.F., 2003.
Towards a theory of the functioning of aquatic ecosystems; vi, 130 p., 54 figs, 23 tables, paperbound. Crisp new copy.

HF14347 € 30,00

ALLANSON, B. (ED.), 1979.
Lake Sibaya; x, 372 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Mon. Biol. 36. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14153 € 35,00

ANCONA, U. D', 1929-1932.
Faune et flore des eaux saumatres. Première  Partie / Deuxième Partie / Influence de la concentration saline du milieu sur lesg
organismes marins; 3 papers. 40, 40, 20 p., 4to, 4 figs, stapled/wrappers. Ex library Dr. H.C. Redeke.

HM03641 € 20,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1912 (7TH ED.).
Führer durch das Aquarium der Zoologischen Station zu Neapel; 128 p., 168 figs, paperbound (printed covers). Ex library Dr.
R. Hartmeyer (with his library stamp).

HM20396 € 20,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1979.
Comprehensive Survey Report on Qinghai Lake (in Qinhai Province); 270 p., num. figs, 22 pls, 2 col. frontispieces, hcloth. In
Chinese.

HM16683 € 22,00

ANONYMOUS [DISCOVERY REPORTS], 1929-1957.
Discovery Reports. Station List 1927-1929 / 1929-1931 / 1931-1933 / 1933-1935 / 1935-1937 / 1959 / 1950-1951; 7 (of 10) vols.
230, 132, 138, 226, 196, 196, 226, 48, 100 p., 5, 10, 6, 4, 4, 3, 3, 3 pls,  roy. 4to, hcloth (original front cover laid on). Library
stamps. Scarce. Good set of many of the station lists of the different expeditions published as the Discovery Reports.

HM14561 € 100,00

AQUATIC ECOLOGY,,  1997-1999.
Aquatic Ecology. Volumes 31-33; in Issues. Added is: Netherlands Journal of Aquatic Ecology (= same journal) volume 28,
issues 1 & 3-4.

HG19614 € 75,00

ARCTIC AND ANTARCTIC BENTHOS,, 1991-2000.
Three papers on arctic and antarctic benthos; Rauschert, Ergebnisse der faunistischen Arbeiten im Benthal von King
George Island 75 p.) / Seiler, Struktur und Kohlenstoffbedarf des Makrobenthos am Kontinentalhang Ostgrönlands (96 p.) /
Gutt, J. et al (eds), Biodiversity of the Weddell Sea: macrozoobenthic species sampled during the Polarstern Expedition (103
p.). All paperbound, library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

HM03998 € 28,00

ARCTIC ZOOPLANKTON,, 1987-1994.
Collection of Four papers on arctic zooplankton; Including: MIzdalski, Weight and length data of zooplankton in the
Weddell Sea (72 p.) / Beckmann, The zooplankton community in the deep bathyal and abyssal zones of the eastern North
Atlantic (57 p.) / Richter, Regional and seasonal variability in the vertical distribution of the mesozooplankton in the
gReenland Sea (88 p.) / Reinke, Zur Nahrungs- und Bewegungsphysiologie von Salpa thompsoni und Salpa fusiformis (86
p.,). All paperbound, library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

HM03990 € 30,00
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ASIAN MARINE BIOLOGY,, 1984-1985.
Asian Marine Biology. Vols 1-2; paperbound as issued. 

HJ07520 € 45,00

AURIVILLIUS, C.W.S., 1898.
Vergleichende thiergeographische Untersuchungen über die Plankton-Fauna des Skageraks in den Jahren 1893-1897; 427 p.,
15 figs, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unobtrusive waterstain in lower right corner of about half of the pages. Published in:
Kungliga Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens Handlingar.
We added from the same author and journal: Animalisches Plankton aus dem Meere swischen Jan Mayen, Spizbergen,
K.Karls Land und der nordkuste Norwegens (71 p., 5 figs).

HM11693 € 75,00

BARBANTI, L. ET AL., 1974.
Indagini ecologiche sul lago d'Endine; [8], 304 p., num. figs, 4 folded maps in rear pocket, paperbound. Library stamps.

HF19039 € 38,00

BARKLEY, R.A., 1968.
Oceanographic Atlas of the Pacific Ocean; 20 p., 156 figs/pls (mostly maps), oblong, folio, hcloth. Library stamps.

HM16100 € 36,00

BARNES, D.J. (ED.), 1983.
Perspectives on coral reefs; ix, 277 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Crisp copy.

HM14015 € 20,00

BARNES, H. (ED.), 1963-1970.
Oceanography and Marine Biology. Vols 1, 2-8; 478, 548, 505, 653, 563, 576 & 628 p., num. figs & maps, hardbound. Tape
mark on front cover and library stamps. Missing volume 3.

HM03817 € 125,00

BARNUM, D.A. ET AL. (EDS), 2002.
The Salton Sea. Proceedings of the Salton Sea Symposium, USA, 2000; xii, 306 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia
473. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14204 € 55,00

BARRIENTOS, A.G. ET AL., 1977.
Memorias del II simposio latinoamericano sobre oceanografia biologica, Universidad de Oriente del 24 al 28 de noviembre
1975. Vol. II; 256 p., num. figs, paperbound.
Numerous contributions on: Algae, Molluscs, Crustacea, Echnoderms etc.

HM19731 € 20,00

BASSON, J.E. ET AL., 1977.
Biotopes of the Western Arabian Gulf. Marine Life and Environments of Saudi Arabia; 284 pages, 189 col. figs &
photographs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket).

HM05222 € 20,00

BEAUCHAMP, P. DE, 1928.
Études de bionomie intercotidale. Les îles de Ré et d'Yeu; 66 p., 6 pls, 2 maps, paperbound. Unopened copy. Published in:
Archives de Zoologie Expérimentale et Générale. We added: Joubin, La Presqu'ile de Quiberon (24 p., 4 pls).

HM03886 € 24,00

BEAUFORT, L.F. DE (ED.), 1954.
Veranderingen in de flora en fauna van de Zuiderzee (IJsselmeer) na de afsluiting in 1932. Verslag van de onderzoekingen;
vii, 359 p., 40 figs, 43 tables, paperbound. Mededeelingen van de Zuiderzee-commissie.

HM19738 € 22,00

BELTMAN, B., 1983.
Van de wal in de sloot. Een typologisch onderzoek aan makrofaunacoenosen; 435 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound.
Thesis.

HF06366 € 20,00

BESNARD, W., 1948.
Les produits d'origine marine et fluviale, etude des matieres premieres: origines, applications alimentaires et industrielles,
importance dans l'economie; 365 p., 40 figs/pls, paperbound.

HG10613 € 20,00

BEST, E.P.H. & J.P. BAKKER (EDS), 1993.
Netherlands-Wetlands. Proceedings of a symposium held in Arnhem, The Netherlands; vii, 328 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 88. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14101 € 65,00

BEST, E.P.H. & J.P. BAKKER (EDS), 1993. 
Netherlands-Wetlands. Proceedings of a symposium held in Arnhem, The Netherlands; vii, 328 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 88. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14102 € 65,00

BICK, H. ET AL. (H.J. ELSTER & W. OHLE EDS), 1972.
Das Zooplankton der Binnengewässer. Teil 1; viii, 294 p., 213 figs, 6 pls, cloth. Die Binnengewässer Band XXVI.

HF23286 € 20,00

BIGOLOW, H.B. & M. SEARS, 1939.
Studies of the Waters of the Continental Shelf, Cape Cod to Chespeake Bay. III. A Volumetric Study of the Zooplankton;
200 p., 42 figs, roy. 4to, disbound (front cover loose, back cover missing). Published in: Memoirs of the Museum of
Comparative Zoology at Harvard College.

HM18205 € 25,00
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BIOLOGICAL RESULTS OF THE SNELLIUS EXPEDITION,, 1936-1960.
Biological Results of the Snellius Expedition. Nos 1-21; 1342 p., num. figs and pls, paperbound. Most are reprints from:
Temminckia. Includes papers on: Crinoids / Gorgonarien / Chaetognatha / Aves / Hydroidea / Pisces / Pycnogonida /
Octocorallia / Several on Crustacea (mainly Decapoda, Copepoda and Rhizocephala).
We included also two earlier papers on this expedition: Stiasny, 1935. Die Tornarien der Snelliusexpedition (12 p.) & Stiasny,
1935. Die Scyphomedusen der Snelliusexpedition (44 p., 9 figs, 1 map, 1 folded plate). Scarce set of the earlier reports in good
condition.

HM14018 € 200,00

BIRO, P. & J.F. TALLING (EDS), 1990.
Trophic relationships in inland waters. Proceedings intl symposium, Tihany (Hungary), 1987;  xvi, 340 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 53. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14042 € 80,00

BLAAUW, A.H., 1917.
Over flora, bodem en historie van het Meertje van Rockanje; vii, 107 p., 23 pls (some folded), paperbound (back cover
missing, partly loose). Verh. Kon. Akad. Wetenschappen te Amsterdam

HF23268 € 26,00

BOERS, P.C.M. ET AL. (EDS), 1993.
Proceedings of the Third International Workshop on Phosphorus in Sediments; xviii, 376 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound.
Developments in Hydrobiology 84. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14079 € 60,00

BOGOROV, V.G. (ED.) , 1972.
Fauna of the Kurile Kamchatka Trench and Its Environment. Based on Data of the 39th Cruise of the R/V Vityaz; vi, 573 p.,
num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Translated from Russian.

HM19729 € 38,00

BOLTOVSKOY, D. (ED.), 1999.
South Atlantic Zooplankton; 2 volumes. xvi, 1706 p., 705 pls, hardbound. Crisp new copy.
Covers the following crustacean groups: Ostracoda, Copepoda, Mysidacea, Amphipoda, Euphausiacea and Larval
Decapoda (Brachyura).
The ultimate reference book on the subject. Normal retail price 460 euro!

HM14348 € 340,00

BONIN, D.J. & H.L. GOLTERMAN (EDS), 1990.
Fluxes between trophic levels and through the water-sediment interface. Proceedings joint congress Limnology and
Oceanography, Marseille, 1989; xvii, 342 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 62. Crisp copy, as
new.

HF14073 € 55,00

BOSCHMA, H., 1936.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. VI. Biological Data; 29 p., 11 maps
in the text and one large folded map, 4to, paperbound. We also have other parts of this expedition, please inquire.

HM01343 € 20,00

BOTOSANEANU, L. (ED.), 1998.
Studies in Crenobiology. The biology of springs and springbrooks; 262 p., 117 figs, 20 photographs, 4to, hardbound. Crisp
copy.

HF05704 € 60,00

BOTOSANEANU, L. (ED.), 1998.
Studies in Crenobiology. The biology of springs and springbrooks; 262 p., 117 figs, 20 photographs, 4to, hardbound. New
copy.

HF11143 € 60,00

BOURÉE, H.,1912.
De la surface aux abîmes; 140 p., 116 figs, 4 col. pls, new cloth.
Great book on oceanography and the expeditions undertaken (with many interesting photographs) by the ships of the
Oceanographic Institute of Monaco.

HM11697 € 45,00

BOYSEN-ENNEN, E., 1987.
Zur Verbreitung des Meso- und Makrozooplanktons im Oberflächenwasser der Weddell See (Antarktis); 126 p., 49 figs,
paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

HM03983 € 20,00

BRETSCHKO, G. & J. HELESIK (EDS), 1998.
Advances in river bottom ecology; ix, 344 p., 158 figs, 88 tables, small 4to, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

HF14341 € 95,00

BRIGGS, J.C.,
Marine Zoogeography; xi, 475 p., num. figs, new black cloth. Library stamps (Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam).

HM23065 € 45,00

BROWN, A.C. & A. MCLACHLAN, 1990 (1ST ED.).
Ecology of Sandy Shores; xii, 328 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamps, else a good copy.

HM16743 € 35,00

BRUNCHORST, J., 1890.
Die biologische Meeresstation in Bergen; 31 p., 2 figs, 5 pls, wrappers. Published in: Bergens Museums Aarsberetning. Two
plates show maps, two others floor plans of the building, the remaing is a nice lithograph of the biological station in its
surroundings.

HM08773 € 20,00
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BRUYANT, CH. & J.B.-A. EUSEBIO, 1904.
Matériaux pour l'étude des rivières et lacs d'Auvergne. Introduction a l'aquiculture générale; 162 p., 4 pls, 1 folded map,
paperbound (plain covers).

HF07220 € 25,00

BUNT, J.S. ET AL., 1983.
Marine and Coastal Processes in the Pacific: Ecological Aspects of Coastal Zone Management; ix, 251 p., a few figs, 4to,
paperbound. Papers presented at a Unesco Seminar held at Motupore Island Research Center, University of Papua New
Guinea 1980.

HM07279 € 24,00

CAMPBELL, L.G., 1876 (1ST ED.).
Log Letters from ''The Challenger''; [6], 448 p., 1 folded col. map, contemporary hcalf (extremeties worn). Previous owner's
name on title-page (Emily Wright, 1882).

HM07255 € 42,00

CARPENTER, A. & D.W. BARKER, 1926 (2ND ED.).
Nature Notes for Ocean Voyagers. Being personal observations upon life in "The Vasty Deep", and fishes, birds, and
beasts seen from a ship's deck; with popular chapters on weather, waves, and legendary lore; x, 212 p., 152 figs, folded map,
2 portraits, frontispiece, decorated publisher's cloth (very slight wear at outer ends spine). Gilt decoration on front cover and
gilt lettering on spine very good.

HM19728 € 20,00

CASPER , S.J., 1985.
Lake Stechlin. A temperate oligotrophic lake; 560 p., num. figs, tables, hardbound. Mon. Biol. 58.

HF14022 € 70,00

CASPER, S.J. (ED.), 1985.
Lake Stechlin. A temperate oligotrophic lake; 560 p., num. figs, tables, hardbound. Mon. Biol. 58. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14154 € 70,00

CHEVALLIER, A., 1916.
L'Étang de Berre; 90, [1] p., 26 figs, 1 large folded col. map, roy. 4to, modern green cloth. Library stamp (Zoologisch Museum
Amsterdam).

HM23168 € 60,00

CLEVE, P.T., 1899-1903.
The Plankton of the North Sea, The English Channel and the Skagerak in 1898 / The Plankton of the North Sea and Skagerak
in 1900 / Plankton Collected by the Swedish Expedition to Spitzbergen in 1898 / Plankton-Researches in 1897 / Plankton
Researches in 1901 and 1902; Five papers. 53, 49, 48, 33, 53 p., 4 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copies.
Published in: Kungliga Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens Handlingar.

HM11721 € 38,00

CLEVE, P.T., 1900.
Notes on Some Atlantic Plankton-Organisms / The Plankton of the North Sea, The English Channel and the Skagerak in 1899
/ Report on the Plankton Collected by the Swedish Expedition to Greenland in 1899; Three papers. 22, 77, 21 p., 8 pls, roy.
4to, disbound (no covers). Waterstained. Unopened copies. Published in: Kungliga Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens
Handlingar.

HM11720 € 24,00

CLEVE, P.T., 1901.
Plankton From the Indian Ocean and the MalayArchipelago; 58 p., 2 figs, 8 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Faint,
unobtrusive waterstain in upper blank margin. Unopened copy. Published in: Kungliga Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens
Handlingar.

HM11722 € 38,00

CLEVE-EULER, A., 1917.
Quantitative Plankton Researches in the Skager Rak. Part I; 130 p., 7 figs, 25 tables, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Kungliga Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens Handlingar.

HM11716 € 28,00

CLOERN, J.E. & F.H. NICHOLS (EDS), 1985.
Temporal dynamics of an estuary: San Francisco Bay; viii, 237 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology
30. Good copy.

HM14049 € 38,00

COMÍN, F.A. & T.G. NORTHCOTE (EDS), 1990.
Saline Lakes IV. Proceedings of the Fourth international symposium on Athalassic (inland) saline lakes, Banyoles, Spain,
1988; xii, 308 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 59. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14072 € 58,00

CONRAD, W. & H. KUFFERATH, 1941-1954.
Recherches sur les eaux saumatres des environs de Lilloo. I. Études des milieux. II. Partie descriptive. Algues et Protistes. -
Considérations écologiques; 2 vols. 98, 346 p., 28, 15 figs, 5, 14 (several col.) pls, 27 tables, roy. 4to, boards. Library stamps.
Published in: Mémoires du Musée Royal d'Histoire Naturelle.

HM03914 € 50,00

CONSEIL PERMANENT INTERNATIONAL POUR EXPLORATION DE LA MER SERVICE
Mean Monthly Temperature and Salinity of the Surface Layer of the North Sea and Adjacent Waters From 1905 to 1954; ca.
145 p., 25 maps, oblong, small folio, paperbound. Library stamps.

HM16094 € 36,00

COUWELAAR, M. VAN, 1998.
Pelagic Faunas in Monsoon Ruled Seas; 189 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

HM16730 € 24,00
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COUWELAAR, M. VAN, 1998.
Pelagic Faunas in Monsoon Ruled Seas; 189 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

HM19714 € 24,00

COUWELAAR, M. VAN, 1998.
Pelagic Faunas in Monsoon Ruled Seas; 189 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

HM23047 € 20,00

CREUTZBERG, F. ET AL., 1969. 
De Zuidelijke Vechtplassen. Flora en Fauna; 205 p., num. figs & pls, maps in endpocket, cloth.

HF06365 € 20,00

DAMME, K. VAN, 2000. 
Index to Hydrobiologia volumes 251-384 (1993-1999); vi, 408 p., 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 425. Crisp copy, as new.

HG14202 € 50,00

DAMON, W.E., 1879.
Ocean Wonders. A Companion for the Seaside; xv, 229 p., num. figs, frontispiece, decorated publisher's cloth. Ex library
T.W. Haight, and E.J. Petuch (with his name written in ink).

HM15376 € 35,00

DANA, J.D., 1872.
Corals and Coral Islands; 398 p., col. frontispiece, num. figs, 3 pls, 3 (2 fold.) maps, decorated red cloth (spine faded, outer
ends of spine worn). Previous owner's names. First edition of this classic book.

HM07258 € 90,00

DANKERS, N. ET AL. (EDS), 1992.
Proceedings of the 7th International Wadden Sea Symposium, Ameland 1990; 301 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.
Netherlands Institute for Sea Research - Publication Series.

HM03905 € 24,00

DAVIS, R.B. (ED.), 1990.
Paleolimnology and the reconstruction of ancient environments. Paleolimnology Proceedings of the XII INQUA Congress;
iv, 255 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Reprint from Journal of Paleolimnology with the addition of an extended Introduction.
Crisp copy, as new.

HF14105 € 65,00

DEACON, G.E.R. ET AL., 1938.
Comptes rendus du Congrès International de Géographie Amsterdam 1938. Océanographie (La circulation générale dans les
océans - Oscillations internes dans les océans - Le relief du fond de mer); viii, 174 p., num. figs, pls & maps, paperbound.
Unopened copy

HM11789 € 20,00

DECKKER, P. DE & W.D. WILLIAMS (EDS), 1986.
Limnology in Australia; xiii, 671 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Monographiae Biologicae 61. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14056 € 65,00

DELAMARE DEBOUTTEVILLE, C., 1960.
Biologie des eaux souterraines littorales et continentales; 740 p., 254 figs, 1 folded map, cloth (inner joints somewhat weak,
but binding still strong). Scarce.

HM09114 € 100,00

DELAMARE DEBOUTTEVILLE, C., 1960.
Biologie des eaux souterraines littorales et continentales; 740 p., 254 figs, 1 folded map, cloth. Good copy. Scarce.

HM23279 € 110,00

DELINCÉ, G., 1992.

The Ecology of the Fish Pond Ecosystem, with Special Reference to Africa; xviii, 230 p., 67 figs, 26 tables, 4to, hardbound.
Crisp copy, as new.

HF14047 € 45,00

DEUBEL, H., 2000.
Struktureigenschaften und Nahrungsbedarf der Zoobenthosgemeinschaften im Bereich des Lomonossowrückens im
Arktischen Ozean; 147 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on
Polar Research.

HM03993 € 20,00

DÍAZ DEL RÍO, V., 1993.
Estudio Geoambiental del mar Menor; 223 p., 93 figs, 29 col. photographs, 12 folding maps (in pocket), paperbound.

HM14763 € 45,00

DIETRICH, G. & J. ULRICH (EDS), 1968.
Atlas zur Ozeanographie; xv, 77 p., num. maps (many col.), 4to,  cloth. Library stamps, else a good copy.

HM16753 € 22,00

DIRKSE, F. & A. VAN EIJK, 2011.
The Green Miles. 2 vrienden - 1 zeilboot / 3 oceanen - 7 zeeën / 25000 zeemijl - 26 landen / 1 belangrijk doel: Care for the
Ocean; 160 p., num. col. photographs, hardbound. New copy.

HM16227 € 20,00

DODD, R.S. (ED.), 1999. 
Diversity and function in mangrove ecosystems; x, 142 p., num. figs,  4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 413. Crisp copy, as
new.

HM14207 € 36,00

DOKULIL, M. ET AL. (EDS), 1980.
Shallow lakes. Proceedings of a symposium, Illmitz, 1979; xii, 212 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Dev. Hydrob. 3. Crisp copy,
as new.

HF14032 € 28,00

Page 15



DRESSCHER, TH.G.N., 1976.
Index van de namen en vindplaatsen die betrekking hebben op in Nederlandse wateren aangetroffen algen en enige groepen
van micro-organismen; [4], 808 p., paperbound. This is an index of names and locations of algae and some groups of
micro-organisms found in the Netherlands waters.

HF06348 € 24,00

DUMONT, H.J. ET AL. (EDS), 1984.
Limnology and marine biology in the Sudan; ix, 363 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 21. Crisp
copy, as new.

HM14048 € 60,00

DUMONT, H.J. ET AL. (EDS), 1994.
Studies on the ecology of tropical Zooplankton; vii, 295 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 92.
Crisp copy, as new.

HF14106 € 75,00

DURAND, J., 1959.
Les éléments principaux de la faune et leurs relations avec le fond; 93 p., num. figs, 6 pls, paperbound.

HM03642 € 20,00

DURAND, J.-R. & C. LÉVÊQUE, 1980-1981.
Flore et faune aquatiques de l'Afrique Sahelo-Soudanienne. I-II; 2 vols (complete), xii, viii, 873 p., num. pls & figs,
hardbound. Good copy.

HF16844 € 78,00

EARLL, R. & D.G. ERWIN (EDS), 1983.
Sublittoral ecology, The ecology of the shallow sublittoral benthos; vi, [4], 277 p., num. figs, cloth (plastic dust jacket).
Library stamps and markings, else a good copy.

HM16748 € 70,00

EDMONDSON, C.H., 1946.
Reef and Shore Fauna of Hawaii; iii, 381 p., 223 figs, paperbound (spine taped).

HM15379 € 22,00

EDWARDS, R. ET AL. (EDS), 1990.
Acid waters in Wales; xii, 337 p., num. figs, 1 col. plate, hardbound. Mon. Biol. 66. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14155 € 34,00

EDWARDS, R. ET AL. (EDS), 1990.
Acid waters in Wales; xii, 337 p., num. figs, 1 col. plate, hardbound. Mon. Biol. 66. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14156 € 34,00

EDWARDS, R.W. & D.J. GARROD (EDS), 1972.
Conservation and productivity of natural waters. The proceedings of a symposium organized jointly by the British
Ecological Society and the Zoological Society of London, held at the Zoological Society; xv, 318 p., num. figs, cloth. Library
stamps, else a good copy.

HG16744 € 20,00

EDWARDS, R.W. ET AL., 1990.
Acid waters in Wales; xii, 352 p., num. figs, hardbound. Mon. Biol. 66. Crisp copy.

HF14024 € 30,00

EKMAN, S., 1935.
Tiergeographie des Meeres; xii, 542 p., 244 figs & maps, cloth. Ex libri A.P.C. de Vos and Dr. K.H. Voous. With a letter from
L. Coomans de Ruiter to Voous. Good copy.

HM03579 € 50,00

ESTERLEY, C.O.,
Reactions of Various Plankton Animals with Reference to Their Diurnal Migrations; 83 p., paperbound. Published in:
University of California Publications in Zoology.

HM07233 € 20,00

EVERETT, M.N. (ED.), 1964.
Proceedings Seventh Conference on Great Lakes Research. Toronto, Canada, April 6-7, 1964; vii, 390 p., num. figs, cloth
(plastified). Publication of the Great Lakes Research Division 11. Library stamps.

HF20184 € 30,00

EVERETT, M.N. (ED.), 1965.
Proceedings Eighth Conference on Great Lakes Research. Ann Arbor, Michigan, March 29-30, 1965; ix, 372 p., num. figs,
cloth (plastified). Publication of the Great Lakes Research Division 13. Library stamps.

HF20183 € 24,00

EYFERTH, B. & W. SCHOENICHEN, 1909 (4TH ED.).
B. Eyferths Einfachste Lebensformen des Tier- und Pflanzenreiches. Naturgeschichte der mikroskopischen
Süßwasserbewohner; vii, [1], 584 p., 42 figs, 16 pls, frontispiece, hcalf. Good copy.

HF15818 € 20,00

FAGERSTROM, J.A., 1987.
The Evolution of Reef Communities; xv, 600 p., num. figs, cloth. Previous owner's name, else very good copy.

HM19606 € 145,00

FARRAN, G.P., 1915.
Results of a Biological Survey of Blackpool Bay, Co. Mayo; 72 p., 1 folded map, paperbound.

HM07236 € 20,00
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FERRONNIÈRE, G., 1901.
Études biologiques sur la faune supralittorale de la Loire Inférieure; 456 p., several figs, 6 pls (depicting Polychaetes), 1
folded map, paperbound (front cover soiled). Thesis.
Contents: Avant-propos / Introduction / Etude des diverses facies de la zone supralittorale. Distribution des Vers
supralittoraux (Zone supralittorale dans les eaux vives, Le traict du Croisic, Marais salants, Eaux saumâtres et douces) /
Etude expérimentale de quelques conditions de milieu agissant sur les animaux supralittoraux (Dessiccation, Passage de
l"eau de mer à l"eau douce, Passage de l"eau douce à l"eau de mer et de l"eau de mer à l"eau sursalée, Influence de la
lumière ,Autres influences) / Conclusions générales / Bibliographie.

HM07222 € 50,00

FERRONNIÈRE, G., 1901.
Études biologiques sur la faune supralittorale de la Loire Inférieure; 456 p., several figs, 6 pls (depicting Polychaetes), 1
folded map, paperbound (back cover missing). Thesis.
Contents: Avant-propos / Introduction / Etude des diverses facies de la zone supralittorale. Distribution des Vers
supralittoraux (Zone supralittorale dans les eaux vives, Le traict du Croisic, Marais salants, Eaux saumâtres et douces) /
Etude expérimentale de quelques conditions de milieu agissant sur les animaux supralittoraux (Dessiccation, Passage de
l"eau de mer à l"eau douce, Passage de l"eau douce à l"eau de mer et de l"eau de mer à l"eau sursalée, Influence de la
lumière ,Autres influences) / Conclusions générales / Bibliographie.

HM07223 € 40,00

FERRONNIÈRE, G., 1901.
Études biologiques sur les zones supralittorales de la Loire-inférieure; xxxviii, xviii, 451, [1] p., num. figs, lithographed
double-page plan of a ''Saline du Bourg de Batz'', 6 pls (depicting Poychaete annelids), 1 large col. folded map, paperbound
(printed covers). Bulletin de la Société des Sciences Naturelles de l'Ouest de la France.
Contents: Avant-propos / Introduction / Etude des diverses facies de la zone supralittorale. Distribution des Vers
supralittoraux (Zone supralittorale dans les eaux vives, Le traict du Croisic, Marais salants, Eaux saumâtres et douces) /
Etude expérimentale de quelques conditions de milieu agissant sur les animaux supralittoraux (Dessiccation, Passage de
l"eau de mer à l"eau douce, Passage de l"eau douce à l"eau de mer et de l"eau de mer à l"eau sursalée, Influence de la
lumière ,Autres influences) / Conclusions générales / Bibliographie.

HM21895 € 50,00

FILHOL, H., 1885.
La vie au fond de mers. Les explorations sous-marines et les voyages du Travailleur et du Talisman; viii, 301, [2] p., 96 figs, 8
(4 col. & 4 double-paged) pls, publisher;s decorated cloth (outer ends spine slightly worn). Library stamps, else a good
copy. Scarce.

HM16749 € 85,00

FLORENTIN, R., 1899.
Études sur la faune des mares salées de Lorraine; [4], 141, [2] p., 4 figs, 3 pls, paperbound. Thesis. Unopened copy. With
author's dedication. Waterstained on lower and right margin, but still a scarce study on the inland salt water lakes in France.
The plates depict Protozoa.

HM07227 € 30,00

FORSBERG, C. & J.-A. JOHANSSON (EDS), 1983.
Forest Water Ecosystems. Nordic symposium on forest water ecosystems, Sweden, 1981; [6], 163 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound. Dev. Hydrob. 13. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14035 € 45,00

FOTT, J. (ED.), 1994.
Limnology of mountain lakes; viii, 182 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 93. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14107 € 55,00

FOWLER, G.H. ET AL., 1904-1911.
Biscayan Plankton Collected During a Cruise of H.M.S. ''Research'', 1900. Part I. Methods and Data. II. Amphipoda and
Cladocera. III. Chaetognatha. IV. Thaliacea. V. Schizopoda. VI. Colloid Radiolaria. VII. Mollusca. VIII. Cephalopoda. IX.
Medusae. XI. Decapoda. XII. Ostracoda. XIII. Siphonophora; pp. 1-187, 205-358, pls 1-28, roy. 4to, paperbound (original
printed covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London. Twelve of thirteen parts, part X missing.

HM14749 € 180,00

FRIEDRICH, C., 1997.
Ökologische Untersuchungen zur Fauna des arktischen Meereseises; 211 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps.
Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

HM03989 € 22,00

GADEAU DE KERVILLE, H., 1894.
Recherches sur les faunes marine et maritime de la Normandie 1er voyage région de Granville et îles Chausey (Manche)
Juillet-Août 1893; 133 p., 60 figs, 7 figs, 11 pls, paperbound (covers slightly soiled). With author's dedication to Jeseph
Guérin.
Included in this work are two works by other authors: Canu, Sur les Copépodes et les Ostracodes marins & Trouessart,
Acariens marins récoltés pendant ce voyage.
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Rio Negro, Rich Life in Poor Water. Amazonian Diversity and Foodchain Ecology as Seen Through Fish Communities; xi,
200 p., num. figs, paperbound. Price written on half-title, else good copy.
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HAMMER, U.T., 1983.
Saline lakes. Proceedings of the 2nd international symposium on athalassic saline lakes, Canada, 1982; xi, 263 p., num. figs,
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La station océanographique de Salammbo, 1926-1930; 80 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Front cover waterstained, first part
of book with faint waterstaining.

HM16680 € 22,00

HENTSCHEL, E., 1909.
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Marine Algae (by C.J. Dawes & J.F. Van Breedveld). III. Diatoms (by R.P. Saunders & D.A. Glenn). IV. Scyllarid Lobsters (by
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HF23662 € 25,00
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HF14357 € 50,00

Page 28



PRATT, A., N.D. (CA. 1850).
Chapters on the Common Things of the Sea-Coast; viii, 344 p., num. figs, frontispiece, publisher's cloth. Library stamps on
title-page.
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VYMAZAL, J. (ED.), 2003.
Wetlands. Nutrients, Metals and Mass Cycling; viii, 376 p., 155 figs, 105 tables, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

HF14355 € 80,00

Page 33



VYMAZAL, J. (ED.), 2005.
Natural and Constructed Wetlands. Nutrients, Metals and Management; x, 420 p., 173 figs, 101 tables, hardbound. Crisp new
copy.

HF14354 € 96,00

WARWICK, R.M. ET AL., 1982.
Dynamic Aspects of Marine Ecosystems. Proceedings of the 16th European Symposium on Marine Biology; 546 p., num.
figs, paperbound. Published in: Netherlands Journal of Sea Research. Includes three main topics: Population dynamics of
marine invertebrates (21 papers) / Dynamic aspects of marine ecosystems, natural and experimental (15 paper) / Pollution
effects on marine ecosystem dynamics (11 papers).

HM11474 € 32,00

WHITTON, B.A. (ED.), 1975.
River Ecology; x, 725 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps and markings, else a good copy. Studies in Ecology. Vol. 2.

HF16752 € 20,00

WHITTON, B.A. ET AL. (EDS), 2000. 
Chemistry and ecology of highly acidic environments; vi, 183 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 433. Crisp copy,
as new.

HF14197 € 40,00

WIENCKE, C. ET AL., 1998.
The Potter Cove coastal ecosystem, Antarctica; 326 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur
Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

HM03997 € 25,00

WIENCKE, C. & W. ARNTZ, 1995.
Benthos in polaren Gewässern; 130 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung.
Reports on Polar Research.

HM03992 € 20,00

WILLEY, A. (ED.), 1899-1900.
Zoological Results Based on Material From New Britain, New Guinea, Loyalty Islands and Elsewhere; Part III-V. Three parts
of this important expedition which include important papers like: Willey, Enteropneusta from the South Pacific, with Notes
on the West Indian Species (113 p., 7 figs, 7 pls) / Borradaile, On the Stomatopoda and Macrura Brought by Dr. Willey from
the South Seas (32 p., 4 pls) / Stebbing, On Crustacea Brought by Dr. Willey From the South Seas (86 p., 11 pls), etc etc.
First paper from part III missing (17 pages and two pls on turtles).

HM05452 € 120,00

WILLIAMS, W.D. (ED.), 1981.
Salt Lakes. Proceedings of the International Symposium on Athalassic Inland Salt Lakes, held at Adelaide Australia,
October, 1979; xiv, 444 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Dev. Hydrob. 5. Crisp copy, as new.

HF14031 € 30,00

WOLFF, W.J., 1973.
The estuary as a habitat. An analysis of data on the soft-bottom macrofauna of the estuarine area of the rivers Rhine,
Meuse, and Scheld; 242 p., 47 figs, paperbound. Thesis. With author's dedication.

HM19715 € 20,00

WOLFF, W.J., 1983.
Ecology of the Wadden Sea. Volume 1: Geomorphology / Hydrography / Flora and Vegetation / Invertebrates; Volume 2:
Fishes and Fisheries / Birds / Marine Mammals / Pollution; Volume 3: Flora and Vegetation of the Islands / Terrestrial and
Freshwater Fauna / Nature Conservation and Management; 3 vols (complete). ca. 1800 p., num. figs, hardbound. The 3 loose
maps are lacking. Library stamps and markings (number pasted on lower ends spines).

HM16734 € 70,00

WOLFF, W.J., 2005.
Non-indigenous marine and estuarine species in The Netherlands; 116 p., 31 (1 col.) figs, paperbound. Zoologische
Mededelingen. New copy.

HM07922 € 27,00

WOOD, R.B. & R.V. SMITH (EDS), 1993.
Lough Neagh. The ecology of a multipurpose water resource; xix, 529 p., num. figs, hardbound. Mon. Biol. 69. Crisp copy, as
new.

HF14158 € 82,00

WOOD, R.B. & R.V. SMITH (EDS), 1993.
Lough Neagh. The ecology of a multipurpose water resource; xix, 529 p., num. figs, hardbound. Mon. Biol. 69. Crisp copy, as
new.

HF14159 € 82,00

WRAXALL, L., 1860.
Life in the Sea, or The Nature and Habits of Marine Animals; viii, 312 p., num. figs, frontispiece, embossed publisher's cloth.
Library stamps on title-page.

HM07155 € 36,00

ZACHARIAS, O. (ED.), 1891.
Die Tier und Planzenwelt des Süsswassers. Erster Band; x, 380, [4] p., 79 figs, contemporary plain hcloth. Ex library C.
Zimmer (with his stamp).
Includes: Forel, Allgemeine Biologie einer Süsswassersees / Migula, Die Algen / Ludwig, Biologie der phanerogamischen
Süsswasserflora / Gruber, Ein Wurzelfüsser des Süsswassers / Migula, Die Flagellaten / Weltner, Die Süsswasserschämme /
Zacharias, Die Strudelwürmer / Plate, Die Rädertiere (Rotatoria) / Vosseler, Die Krebsfauna unserer Gewässer.

HF16588 € 48,00
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ZEEPAARD, HET, 1985-2008.
Het Zeepaard Vols 45-68(3); In issues. Long run of this Dutch journal on the marine fauna and flora of The Netherlands.
Only missing issues 62(6) and 63(1).

HJ16318 € 120,00

ZEHR, J.P. & M.A. VOYTEK (EDS), 1999.
Molecular ecology of aquatic communities; vii, 280 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 401. Crisp copy, as new.

HG14193 € 25,00

Indonesia/Malaysia
RIEL, P.M. VAN, 1938.

The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. I. Voyage. Chapter III. The Voyage
in the Netherlands East-Indies (with a list of stations, a large route chart and 16 detail charts); 82 p., 17 figs & maps (some
folded), 13 pls, one large folded map at the back, 4to, paperbound. We also have other parts of this expedition, please
inquire.

TI01345 € 40,00

RIEL, P.M. VAN ET AL., 1933-1959.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930; Vol. I Voyage: 1 Programme of
Research and Preparations. 2 The Expeditionary Ship and the Naval Personnel's Share. 3 The Voyage in the Netherlands
East-Indies (with a list of stations, a large route-chart and 16 detail charts). 4 Investigations on Shore. Vol. II Oceanographic
Results: 1 Methods and Instruments. 2 Soundings and Bathymetric Charts. 5 The Bottom Water. 6. 8 Chemical Results and a
Survey of Water Masses and Currents. Vol. IV. Chemical Results. Vol. V. Geological Results: 1 Geological Interpretation of
the Bathymetrical Results. 2 Geology of the Coral Reefs. 3 Bottom Samples. Vol. VI. Biological Data. ca. 1200 p., num. figs,
pls, folded maps, charts etc., 4to, cloth/paperbound. In all 14 volumes of which most are originals but a few are later reprints.
Missing are four reports: Die Ergebnisse der Strom- und Serienmessungen / Surface-Observations, Temperature, Salinity,
Density / Quantitative data Concerning the Statics of the East-Indonesian Waters & Meteorological Observations, and two
loose maps - otherwise a good set of the results of this important oceanographical, geological and biological expedition to
Indonesia. We can also supply separate parts of this expedition, please inquire.

HM01342 € 265,00

STRAELEN, V. VAN, 1933.
Résultats Scientifiques du Voyage aux Indes Orientales Néerlandaises. Introduction; 222 p., 181 photographs, 91 pls, roy.
4to, boards (with printed front pasted on front board). Library stamps, title page partly browned. Published in: Mémoires du
Musée Royal d'Histoire Naturelle. The plates are mostly beautiful full size photographs of the lanscapes and the local
inhabitants. This Belgian expedition went to Java, Sunda, Celebes (Sulawesi), Borneo (Kalimantan), Misool, the Moluccas,
New Guinea, Aru and Sumatra.

TI00650 € 102,00

WEBER-VAN BOSSE, A., 1904 (2ND ED.).
Een jaar aan boord H.M. Siboga; xi, 337 p., 40 figs, 26 pls, 1 folded map, paperbound. Sound, crisp copy.

TI00084 € 28,00

Invertebrates (Annelids)
CERNOSVITOV, L. / J.W. MICHAELSEN, 1935.

Oligochaeten aus dem tropischen Süd-Amerika / Oligochaeten aus Peru; 36, 12 p., 6 figs, 6 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Capita
Zoologica. Unopened copy.

IA23059 € 25,00

GILBERT, P., 2007.
The Sabellariid reefs in the bay of Mont Saint Michel, France; ecology, geomorphology, sedimentology, and geologic
implications; 166 p., 15 figs, 10 pls, 1 map, 4to, paperbound.

IA13854 € 38,00

Invertebrates (Coelenterates)
ELLIS, J., 1756.

Natuurlyke historie van de koraal-gewassen en andere dergelyke zee-lighamen, die men gemeenelyk vind op de kusten van
Groot-Brittanien en Ierland: benevens eene beschryving van een Grooten Zee-polyp, In den Zomer van 't Jaar 1753 by den
Noord-Pool door de Walvis-vangers gevonden. Uit het engels vertaald door Jan Tak; xvi, 118 p., 39 (some folded) engraved
pls, engraved frontispiece (depicting imaginary seabed floor grown with hydroids and bryozoans), contemporary hcalf
(somewhat worn, but tight binding) boards covered with contemporary Dutch marbled (spickled) paper.
First and only Dutch edition of "Essay towards a Natural History of the Corallines (1755)", in which mostly hydroids are
described and depicted, but also bryozoans, polychaete worms, egg hulls of molluscs etc. Includes the description and plate
of the Cuff Microscope. John Ellis (1710 - 1776), was a well known naturalist, in this book he proved the animal nature of the
corallines (hydroids and bryozoans).

IC11147 € 750,00 Picture on our website!

GARDINER, J.S., 1931.
Coral Reefs and Atolls. Being a Course of Lectures Delivered at the Lowell Institute at Boston February 1930; 181 p., 32 figs,
15 pls, 1 folded map, cloth (joints weak). Library stamp (Balfour Library Cambridge). With author's dedication to George
Matthai.

IC19595 € 20,00
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Invertebrates (Echinoderms)
CANNON, L.R.G. ETT AL., 1993.

North Australian Sea Cucumbers;  Mac Version: Macintosh Version (World Biodiversity Database CD-ROM Series).
CD-ROM.

IE20696 € 25,00

NZOI RECORDS / MCKNIGHT, D.G. ET AL., 1972-1977.
New Zealand Oceanographic Institute Records, containing 15 papers on Echinoderms by McKnight (and many
contributions on other topics); 3 vols, cloth.

IE03844 € 50,00

Invertebrates (General)
BOHADSCH, J.B., 1761.

De quibusdam animalibus marinis, eorumque proprietatibus, orbi litterario vel nondum vel minus notis, liber; [18], 169 p., 12
folded engraved pls, title-page with vignette, and another large vignette depicting a portrait (of the author?), contemporary
full calf, spine gilt (skilfully rebacked), contemporary marbled end papers. Small, faint library stamp on title-page. A little
unobtrusive worming in the inner margin of first few pages. Some scattered foxing spots but mostly clean.
The scarce first edition, there was a later German edition in 1776. This work mainly treats Molluscs (Mainly Nudibranchs)
and Coelenterates. The first five plates depict Seahares and Nudibranchs and their anatomy, Plates 6-7 depict Holothurians,
Plates 8-9 depict Coelenterates (Sea pens and Alcyonaria), Plate 10 depicts Tunicates, Plate 11 depicts shark and ray's eggs,
Plate 12 depicts eggs of Squid. Johann Babtist Bohadsch (1724-1768) was a scientist from Prague who visited Italy in
1757-1759 and studied and draw lesser known marine invertebrates. Caprotti p. 46.

IG07281 € 585,00 Picture on our website!

BOONE, L., 1933.
Scientific Results of Cruises of the Yachts Eagle and Ara , 1921-1928, William K. Vanderbilt, Commanding. Coelenterata,
Echinodermata and Mollusca; 217 p., 133 pls, publisher's cloth. Bulletin of the Vanderbilt Marine Museum, Volume IV.

IG20474 € 30,00

DEVANEY, D.M. & L.G. ELDREDGE, 1977.
Reef and Shore Fauna of Hawaii. Section 1: Protozoa through Ctenophora; xii, 278 p., num. figs (some col.), paperbound.
Library stamps (Universiteit Amsterdam / Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam).

IG23166 € 20,00

DEVANEY, D.M. & L.G. ELDREDGE, 1987.
Reef and Shore Fauna of Hawaii. Section 2: Platyhelminthes through Phoronida and Section 3: Sipuncula through Annelida;
xii, 461 p., num. figs, several col. pls, cloth. Library stamps (Universiteit Amsterdam/ Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam).

IG23167 € 50,00

HULLINGS, N.C. & J.S. GRAY, 1971.
A Manual for the Study of Meiofauna; vii, 84 p., 13 figs, 4to, hardbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library
Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp). Good copy.

IG12010 € 45,00

KRAMP, P.L., 1963.
Summary of the Zoological Results of the Godthaab Expedition 1928; 115 p., 5 figs, 7 tables, paperbound.
Library stamp. With author's dedication to Dr. H. Engel.
The Godthaab Expedition collected marine invertebrates and fishes in the waters of Greenland.

IG16078 € 20,00

LACAZE-DUTHIERS, H., 1866.
Recherches de Zoologie, d'Anatomie et d'Embryogénie sur les animaux des faunes maritimes de l'Algérie et de la Tunisie;
xxxi, 62, 293-366 p., 7 lithographed pls, paperbound.
Contains: Deuxième mémoire sur les Antipathaires (Antipathes subpinnata) / Histologie du polypier des Gorgones / Sur un
genre nouveau d'Ascidien, le Chevreulius callensis / Comment les Ianthines font leur flotteur / Description du gite des
Limes.

IG09145 € 95,00

LÜTKEN, C.F. (ED.), 1887.
Dijmhna-Togtets zoologisk-botaniske Udbytte; xxi, 515 p., 41 engraved or lithographed pls, 1 tinted map, original printed
boards (rubbed and covers loose). This expedition explored the seas SE of Novaja Zemlia. Except for an introduction it
includes papers on the following groups: Holm (Botany), Jensen (Mosses), Deichmann Branth (Lichens), Wille & Kolderup
Rosenvinge (Algae), Lütken (Fishes), Hansen (Pycnogonida, Crustacea), Levinsen (Annelida, Bryozoa, Porifera,
Echinodermata), Bergh (Hydroids), Jungersen (Alcyonida), Traustedt (Tunicata), Collin (mollusca).

IG02294 € 105,00

LÜTKEN, C.F. (ED.), 1887.
Dijmhna-Togtets zoologisk-botaniske Udbytte; xxi, 515 p., 41 engraved or lithographed pls, 1 tinted map, original printed
boards. This expedition explored the seas SE of Novaja Zemlia. Except for an introduction it includes papers on the
following groups: Holm (Botany), Jensen (Mosses), Deichmann Branth (Lichens), Wille & Kolderup Rosenvinge (Algae),
Lütken (Fishes), Hansen (Pycnogonida, Crustacea), Levinsen (Annelida, Bryozoa, Porifera, Echinodermata), Bergh
(Hydroids), Jungersen (Alcyonida), Traustedt (Tunicata), Collin (mollusca).

IG09094 € 135,00
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MACKINTOSH, N.A. / T.J. HART, 1934.
Distribution of the macroplankton in the Atlantic sector of the Antarctic, 1926-1927 / The Seasonal Circulation of the
Antarctic Macroplankton / On the Diatoms of the Skin Film of Whales, and Their Possible Bearing on Problems of Whale
Movements / Phytoplankton Periodicity in Antarctic Surface Waters; 96, 48, 36, 94 p., 48, 9, 8, 19 figs/maps, 1 plate, roy. 4to,
hcloth. Library stamps, else a good bound copy. Discovery Reports.

IG16551 € 100,00

MOL, A.W.M., 1984.
Limnofauna Neerlandica. Een lijst van meercellige ongewervelde dieren aangetroffen in binnenwateren van Nederland; 124
p., 4to, paperbound.

IG22692 € 12,00

MORTENSEN, TH. ET AL., 1932 (1913-1921).
Report on the Scientific Results of the Michael Sars North Atlantic Deep-Sea Expedition 1910. Volume III. Part II; ca. 195 p.,
69 figs, 22 pls, roy. 4to, hcloth (title written on spine). One gathering weak. Library stamps.
Includes: Mortensen, Ctenophora / Brinkmann, Pelagic Nemerteans / Arnesen, Spongia / Grieg, Brachiopoda, Scaphopoda,
Gastropoda and Lamellibrachiata / Kramp, Anthomedusae and Leptomedusae / Bonnevie, Heteropoda / Sund, Peneides and
Stenopides / Grieg, Echinodermata.

IG23165 € 100,00

MORTENSEN, TH. & R. SPÄRCK (EDS), 1922-1964.
Papers from Dr. Th. Mortensen's Pacific Expedition 1914-1916. Nos 3-70, 72-73, 76-81; ca. 5000 p., num. figs & pls,
paperbound or disbound (= taken from journal, no covers). Published in Videnskabelige Meddelelser fra Dansk
naturhistorisk Forening i Kobenhavn. Contains numerous important contributions like: Ditlevsen, Marine freeliving
Nematodes / Broch, Studies on Pacific Cirripeds / Mortensen, Echinoderms from New Zealand and the Auckland-Campbell
Islands / Michaelsen, Ascidiae Ptychobranchiae /  Dyktiobranchiae / Krikobranchiae von Neuseeland und den
Chatham-Inseln / Sérène, Goneplacidae et Pinnotheridae / Stock, Pycnogonida from Indo-West-Pacific, Australian, and
New-Zealand Waters / Odhner, New Zealand Mollusca / Carlgren, Actiniaria from New Zealand and its Subantarctic Islands
/ Bronsted, Sponges from New Zealand / Bock, Planarians / Boschma, Madreporaria. I. Fungiidae / Weber-van Bosse,
Algues de l'Expédition danoise aux îles Kei / Augener, Polychaeta von Neuseeland and many other contributions. We
added a biography and bibliography of Th. Mortensen.

IG03895 € 750,00

MORTON, B. & C.K. TSENG (EDS), 1982.
The Marine flora and fauna of Hong Kong and southern China I; Volume 1. Introduction and Taxonomy. Volume 2. Ecology,
Morphology, Behaviour and Physiology. 2 volumes (complete). viii, viii, 933 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound.
Previous owner's name on title-pages. Includes: Shin, Some polychaetous annelids from Hong Kong Waters / The Coral
associated polychaetes of Hong Kong / 9 systematic and faunistic papers on crustacea / A preliminary check list of the
marine Gastropoda and Bivalvia of Hong Kong and Southern China / Echinoderms of Hong Kong, etc.

IG07424 € 58,00

OMORI, M., ET AL., 1977.
Proceedings of the Symposium on Warm Water Zooplankton, 14-19 October 1976; 722 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).
Library stamps (Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam).

IG23024 € 35,00

PROCTER W. (ED.), 1933.
Biological Survey of the Mount Desert Region. Part V. Marine Fauna. Bound-in Parts II (Fishes), III (Crustacea), IV
(vermes); 402, 13, 34, 10 p., num. figs, 20 pls, 5 maps, publisher's cloth. Library stamps on title-page.

IG03853 € 45,00

RESULTATS SCIENTIFIQUES DES CROISIERES DU NAVIRE-ECOLE BELGE
Resultats Scientifiques des Croisieres du Navire-Ecole Belge "Mercator."; 4 vols. 154, 217, 197, 269 p., num. figs, 22 (2 col.)
pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Good unopened copies. Published in: Mémoires du Musée Royal d'Histoire Naturelle.
The Mercator voyage covers the east coast of Florida, Central America, northern south America and western north Africa.
The following groups are treated: Crustacea parasitica, Nematoda parasitica, Cephalopoda, Pycnogonida, Hydroidea,
Siphonophora, Ceriantharia, Polyplacophora, Copepoda pelagica, Annelida Polychaeta, Fishes, Amphipoda, Cirripedia,
Turbellaria, Olichochaeta, different insect groups, Madreporaria, Méduses, Holothuries.

IG03927 € 150,00

RUSSEL, F.S. ET AL., 1931-1935.
Great Barrier Reef Expedition 1928-1929. The Zooplankton. I. Gear, Methods and Station Lists. II. The Composition of the
Zooplankton of the Barrier Reef Lagoon. III. A Comparison of the Abundance of Zooplankton in the Barrier Reef Lagoon
with that of Some Regions in Northern European Waters. IV. The Occurrence and Seasonal Distribution of the Tunicata,
Mollusca and Coelenterata (Siphonophora); 3 vols. 35, 43, 74 p., 50 figs, 1 plate, roy. 4to, paperbound. We added from the
same expedition series: Marshall, 1933. The Production of Microplankton in the Great Barrier Reef Region (47 p., 14 figs).

IG03931 € 60,00

VAN DER SPOEL, S. & A.C. PIERROT-BULTS (EDS), 1979.
Zoogeography and Diversity In Plankton; [6], 410 p., num. figs & maps, cloth (dust jacket). Very good copy.

IG03581 € 24,00

VAN DER SPOEL, S. & A.C. PIERROT-BULTS (EDS), 1979.
Zoogeography and Diversity In Plankton; [6], 410 p., num. figs & maps, cloth.

IG22653 € 22,00
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VAN STRAELEN, V. (ED.), 1930-1934.
Résultats Scientifiques du Voyage aux Indes Orientales Néerlandaises. Vol. II. 1re Partie.; hundreds of pages, num. pls, roy.
4to, paperbound. Includes the following papers: Hofker, Sur quelques Foraminifères / Arndt, Suesswasserschwamme von
Neuguinea / Leloup, Coelentérés Hydropolypes / Stiasny, Scyphomedusen / Michaelsen, Die Oligochaeten / Augener,
Hirudinea / Fauvel, Annélides Polychètes / Palombi, Turbellari della nuova Guinea / Leloup, Paraperipatus Leopoldi nov.
nom. / Dollfus, Trématodes / Dean, Alcyonaria / Thiel, Madreporaria / Broeke, Sipunculiden / Leloup, Brachipodes &
Amphineures / Labbe, Opisthobranches et Silicodermés / Adam, Prosobranches parasites / Bröndsted, Sponges / Adam,
Cephalopoda.

IG03890 € 120,00

WAGENAAR HUMMELINK, P. ET AL., 1933.
Zoologische Ergebnisse einer Reise nach Bonaire, Curaçao und Aruba im Jahre 1930. 1. Reisebericht. 2. Säss- und
Brackwasser-Oligochaeten. 3. Susswasser-Polychaeten von Bonaire. 4. Süss- und Brackwasser-Phyllopoden von Bonaire. 5.
Süss- und Brackwasser-Ostracoden. 6. Süss- und Brackwasser-Copepoden. Harpacticoida. 7. Süss- und
Brackwasser-Copepoden. Cyclopoida. 8. Fresh- and Brackis-Water Amphipoda. 9. Amphipoda from the marine salines of
Bonaire and Curaçao. 10. Trimalaconothrus pilipes, eine neue Oribatidae aus Westindien. 11. Zur Kenntnis der
Scyphomedusen-Gattung Cassiopea. 12. Cirripeds from Bonaire; 220 p., num. figs & pls, hcloth. Zoologische Jahrbücher.

IG18862 € 48,00

WIBORG, K.F., 1940.
The Production of Zooplankton in the Oslo Fjord in 1933-1934. With Special Reference to Copepods; 85 p., 5 figs,
paperbound. Published in: Hvalrådets Skrifter.

IG03636 € 20,00

Invertebrates (Remaining Groups)
GILBERT, J.J. ET AL. (EDS), 1993.

Rotifer Symposium VI. Proceedings of the Sixth International Rotifer Symposium, Held in Banyoles, Spain, June 3-8, 1991;
xxvi, 572 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 83. Crisp copy, as new.

IO14099 € 100,00

RICCI, C. ET AL. (EDS), 1989.
Rotifer Symposium V. Proceedings of the Fifth Rotifer Symposium, Held in Gargnano, Italy, 1988; xviii, 433 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 83. Crisp copy, as new.

IO14100 € 90,00

SCHOCKAERT, E. ET AL. (EDS), 1998.
The biology of the Turbellaria. Proceedings of the 8th international symposium on the Biology of the Turbellaria, held in
Brisbane, Australia; ix, 330 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia. Library stamps, number taped on spine.

IO23064 € 75,00

SCHOCKAERT, E. & I. BALL (EDS.) , 1981.
The biology of the Turbellaria. Proceedings of the 3rd international symposium, Belgium; xiv, 300 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound. Dev. Hydrob. 6. Crisp copy, as new.

IO14034 € 85,00

SMET, W.H. DE, 1996.
Rotifera. Volume 4. The Proalidae (Monogononta); 106 p., 336 figs, 13 pls, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the
Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 9. Crisp new copy.

IO14370 € 25,00

Journals
GLORIA MARIS,, 1987-1991.

Gloria Maris. Tijdschrift uitgegeven door de Belgische Vereniging voor Conchyliologie; vols 26(2)-30(1). Includes ''Conidae
of the Solomon Islands. parts 1-3'' and much more.

MJ16224 € 68,00

VITA MARINA,, 1965-1987.
Vita Marina. Set of Vita Marina old style (looseleaf in 6 binders); Includes numerous interesting topics on chitons,
scaphopods, cephalopods, gastropods, bivalves, collection techniques, literature, fieldwork and papers on other
invertebrates like crustaceans, echinoderms etc.
In Dutch. Not a complete copy (sold as is). A few papers in duplicate.

MJ16556 € 90,00

VITA MARINA,, 1991-2000.
Vita Marina. Set (17 issues of 20) of Vita Marina new style (4to format with wrappers and many coloured photographs);
Missing issues 43(1-2), 45(3-4) & 47(4).
This is a very well produced journal and contains a wealth of information on field work, shells in art but also descriptions of
many new species and revisions of several mollusc groups (Personidae, European Pectinidae, Indo-Pacific Divaricella,
Australian Clanculus, Arabian Neritidae, Harpidae, Trachycardium etc.).

MJ20340 € 100,00

VITA MARINA,, 1991-2001.
Vita Marina. Complete set (20 issues) of Vita Marina new style (4to format with wrappers and many coloured photographs);
This is a very well produced journal and contains a wealth of information on field work, shells in art but also descriptions of
many new species and revisions of several mollusc groups (Personidae, European Pectinidae, Indo-Pacific Divaricella,
Australian Clanculus, Arabian Neritidae, Harpidae, Trachycardium etc.).

MJ00351 € 165,00
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VITA MARINA,, 1991-2001.
Vita Marina. Complete set (20 issues) of Vita Marina new style (4to format with wrappers and many coloured photographs);
This is a very well produced journal and contains a wealth of information on field work, shells in art but also descriptions of
many new species and revisions of several mollusc groups (Personidae, European Pectinidae, Indo-Pacific Divaricella,
Australian Clanculus, Arabian Neritidae, Harpidae, Trachycardium etc.).

MJ16223 € 165,00

VITA MARINA,, 1991-2001.
Vita Marina. Complete set (20 issues) of Vita Marina new style (4to format with wrappers and many coloured photographs);
This is a very well produced journal and contains a wealth of information on field work, shells in art but also descriptions of
many new species and revisions of several mollusc groups (Personidae, European Pectinidae, Indo-Pacific Divaricella,
Australian Clanculus, Arabian Neritidae, Harpidae, Trachycardium etc.).

MJ20408 € 165,00

Latin America
MACGILLIVRAY, C.M.I, 2007.

A Relative Potential Erosion Detection (PED) model for the upper Buff Bay catchment, parish of Portland, Jamaica: A
Geographical Information System application; 202 p., 28 figs, 7 col. pls, paperbound. Scripta Geologica. Special Issue 6. New
copy.

GL07923 € 45,00

Malacology (Marine)
HORNELL, J. ET AL., 1909-1916.

Report to the Government of Baroda on the Marine Zoology of Okhamandal in Kattiawar. Part I-II (complete); ix, [1], 148, xii,
165 p., num. figs & pls, 2 frontispieces, roy. 4to, publisher's cloth. Library stamps.
Includes several interesting malacological contributions: Hornell, Establishing a Pearl Fishery / Hornell, Report upon the
Anatomy of Placuna placenta (with 5 pls) / Eliot, Report on the Nudibranchs / Hornell, The Indian Conch (Turbinella pyrum)
and its relation to Hindu life and religion (with 7 pls).
Furthermore there important papers on Crustaceans, Sponges and Alcyonarians.

MM19657 € 110,00

Natural History
BALON, E.K. & A.G. COCHE (EDS), 1974.

Lake Kariba. A Man-Made Tropical Ecosystem in Central Africa; xii, 767 p., num. figs & pls (some col.), cloth (small spot on
back cover). Library stamps, number written on lower end of spine, otherwise in good condition. Monographiae Biologicae.

NG16216 € 85,00

BELLES I ROS, X., 1987.
Fauna cavernícola i intersticial de la Península Ibérica i les Illes Balears; 150 p., num. figs & pls (some col.), paperbound.

NG23288 € 25,00

CAMACHO, A.I. (ED.), 1992.
The Natural History of Biospeleology. Monografias; xxi, 680 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound.

NG23290 € 30,00

CASPERS, H. ET AL., 1961.
Untersuchungen des Elbe-Aestuars; 219 p., 45 figs, 6 pls, 49 tables, paperbound. Library stamp. Published in: Archiv für
Hydrobiologie. Includes: Biologie des Elbe-Aestuars / Qualitative und quantitative Planktonuntersuchungen im
Elbe-Aestuar / Die Pflanzengesellschaften der Unterelbe / Die biologischen Verhältnisse in Nebenflüssen der Unterelbe.

NG14246 € 32,00

CHARPY, L. (ED.), 2009.
Clipperton. Environnement et biodiversité d'un microcosme océanique; 417 p., num. figs & photographs (mostly col.), 4to,
paperbound. New copy.

NG16241 € 50,00

FERRIS, J.M. ET AL. (EDS), 1988.
Biology of the Vestfold Hills Antarctica. Proceedings of the symposium, Hobart, August 1984; xxiv, 307 p., num. figs, 4to,
hardbound (dust jacket). Developments in Hydrobiology 34. Crisp copy, as new.
Includes: Lake and near-shore marine studies / Terrestrial Studies / Bird and Seal Studies.

NG14053 € 40,00

GILL, E.L., 1956 (5TH ED.).
Verslag van een zoölogische excursie naar Noorwegen en Zweden in 1965, waaraan toegevoegd een deel van de resultaten
van excursies in 1961 en 1963; 112 p., num. figs, 1 plate, 3 maps, 4to, paperbound (unsewn).

NG06224 € 20,00

GINET, R. & V. DECOU, 1977.
Initiation à la biologie et à l’écologie souterraines; 345 p., 95 figs, 18 pls, paperbound. Previous owner's name on blank free
end-paper.

NG23285 € 54,00

GUÉOGUIEV, V.B., 1977.
La faune troglobie terrestre de la péninsule Balkanique; 182 p., 13 figs, 1 folded map, hardbound.

NG23283 € 35,00

HERRERO-BORGOÑON PEREZ, J.J. & J.V. GONZALEZ SILVESTRE, 1993.
Aproximacion a la flora y la fauna cavernicolas de La Safor (Valencia); 150 p., num. figs & pls (some col.), paperbound. With
author's dedication and a letter to Dr. J. Notenboom (d.d. 02-11-1993). Scarce.

NG23289 € 40,00
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HINTON, H.E. ET AL., 1940.
The Percy Sladen Trust Expedition to Lake Titicaca in 1937 under the leadership of H. Cary Gilson. Reports VII - XII; pp.
117-216, num. figs & pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London. Includes 6
reports: Macrelmis (Coleoptera, Elmidae) / Crustacea: Anostraca and Conchostraca / Charophyta / Macrophytic Vegetation /
The Algae / Amphibia.

NG21811 € 40,00

JONASSON, P.M. (ED.), 1992.
Ecology of oligotrophic subartic Thingvallavatn; 439 p., num. figs & pls (many col.), hardbound. Crisp new copy.

NG15237 € 25,00

MAITLAND, P.S. (ED.), 1981.
The Ecology of Scotland's Largest Lochs. Lomond, Awe, Ness, Morar and Shiel; xiv, 297 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps,
number written on lower end of spine, otherwise in good condition. Monographiae Biologicae.

NG16213 € 30,00

MINELLI, A. (ED.), 2002.
Springs and spring watercourses; 156 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified as issued). Italian Habitats.

NG05693 € 22,00

MINELLI, A. (ED.), 2004.
Sea cliffs and rocky coastlines; 160 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified as issued). Italian Habitats.

NG05691 € 22,00

MUNAWAR, M. ET AL. (EDS), 1989.
Environmental bioassay techniques and their application; xiv, 680 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in
Hydrobiology 54. Crisp copy, as new.

NG14121 € 46,00

PLATE, L., 1922.
Ubersicht über biologische Studien auf Ceylon; 41 p., 9 (1 double & col.) pls, disbound (no covers, plates loose). Unopened
copy. Published in: Fauna et Anatomia ceylanica.

NG11381 € 20,00

SCHOUTEN, M.G.C. (ED.), 2002.
Conservation and Restoration of raised Bogs. Geological, Hydrological and Ecological Studies; 220 p., num. figs &
photographs, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

NG16242 € 38,00

SERRUYA, C. (ED.), 1978.
Lake Kinneret; xii, 501 p., 133 figs, 67 pls/photographs, cloth. Library stamps, number written on lower end of spine,
otherwise in good condition. Monographiae Biologicae.

NG16217 € 38,00

STOCH, F. (ED.), 2003.
Mountain streams; 160 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified as issued). Italian Habitats.

NG05692 € 22,00

STOCH, F. (ED.), 2004.
Brackish coastal lakes; 160 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified as issued). Italian Habitats.

NG05690 € 22,00

VANDEL, A., 1965.
Biospeleology. The Biology of Cavernicolous Animals; xxiv, 524 p., 80 figs, 3 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Extremities dust jacket
worn, one page with a few annotations.

NG23284 € 35,00

North America
GRIGGS, G. ET AL., 2005.

Living with the Changing California Coast; xi, 540 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. New copy.
GN16221 € 20,00

Palaeontology (General)
DIENER, C., 1915.

Die marinen Reiche der Triasperiode; 146 p., 1 folded tinted map, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften
der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

PG14213 € 75,00

SMITH, J.P. ET AL. (EDS), 1991.
Environmental history and palaeolimnology. Proceedings of the 5th intl symposium, Cumbria, UK; xi, 382 p., num. figs,
hardbound. Dev. Hydrob. 67.

GH13287 € 80,00

Palaeontology (Vertebrate)
BRONGERSMA-SANDERS, M., 1948.

The Importance of Upwelling Water to Vertebrate Paleontology and Oil Geology; 112 p., 7 figs, paperbound. Library stamps
& markings. Verhandelingen der Koninklijke Nederlandsche Akademie van Wetenschappen, afd. Natuurkunde..

PV20912 € 20,00

Vertebrates (Birds)
KEREKES, J.J. (ED.), 1994. 

Aquatic birds in the trophic web of lakes. Proceedings of a symposium held in Sackville (Canada), 1991; viii, 524 p., num.
figs, 4to, hardbound. Developments in Hydrobiology 96. Crisp copy, as new.

VV14108 € 65,00
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Vertebrates (Fishes)
DORRIEN, C.F. VON, 1993.

Ökologie und Respiration ausgewählter arktischer Bodenfischarten; iv, 99 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps.
Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

VF05826 € 20,00

EKAU, W., 1988.
Ökomorphologie nototheniider Fische aus dem Weddellmeer, Antarktis; 140 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps.
Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

VF05819 € 25,00

HUBOLD, G., 1992.
Zur Ökologie der Fische im Weddellmeer; v, 159 p., 43 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur
Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

VF05821 € 25,00

JOURNAL OF FISH BIOLOGY,, 1981-1982.
Journal of Fish Biology; Vols 18-20. Three volumes in issues (758, 726 & 756 p.).

VF06420 € 75,00

KUNZMANN, A., 1991.
Blood Physiology and Ecological Consequences in Weddell Sea Fishes; [4], 79 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps.
Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

VF05827 € 20,00

PÖRTNER, H.O. & R.C. PLAYLE (EDS), 1998.
Cold Ocean Physiology; xvii, 498 p., num. figs, hardbound. Apart from some general papers on the adaptation of animals to
polar marine regions this volume contains 9 papers specific on fish and one on birds. New copy.

VF01298 € 85,00

SCHWARZBACH, W., 1988.
Die Fischfauna des östlichen und südlichen Weddellmeeres: geographische Verbreitung, Nahrung und tropische Stellung
der Fischarten; 93 p., 44 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar
Research.

VF05820 € 20,00

THORSTAD, E.B. ET AL. (EDS), 2002.
Aquatic telemetry. Proceedings of the 4th conference on Fish telemetry in Europe. Trondheim, Norway, 2001; xii, 292 p.,
num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 483. Crisp copy, as new.

VF14198 € 65,00

WÖHRMANN, A.P.A., 1993.
Gefrierschutz bei Fischen der Polarmeere; ix, 99 p., 35 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur
Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

VF05825 € 20,00

ZERUNIAN, S. & T. DE RUOSI, 2002.
Iconografia dei pesci delle acque interne d'Italia. Iconography of Italian Inland Water Fshes; 259, [3], [4] p., num. figs &
maps, 33 col. pls, text 4to, plates folio, text paperbound, plates loose as issued in protective case (together with the text).
Good copy of this beautifully produced book.

VF18847 € 225,00

ZIMMERMANN, C., 1997.
Zur Ökologie arktischer und antarktischer Fische: Aktivität, Sinnesleistungen und Verhalten; 137 p., num. figs, paperbound.
Library stamps. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung. Reports on Polar Research.

VF05824 € 25,00
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